
Results per Precinct

Fayette County 2021 Municipal Election

Official

2021-12-13 15:28:34

Justice of the Supreme Court (Vote for 1)

Precinct Maria McLaughlin - DEM Kevin Brobson - REP Write-in John P. Frick Joe George Rob Cawthorn Leo Rode
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 56 70 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Township - 04-01 73 26 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 54 15 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 61 48 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 65 27 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 1 - 08-01 227 617 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 2 - 08-02 64 207 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 3 - 08-03 118 217 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 1 - 10-01 145 191 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 2 - 10-02 133 140 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 52 109 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 119 126 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville Township - 12-01 143 246 0 0 0 0 0
Dawson Borough - 14-01 21 31 0 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Township District 1 - 16-01 168 261 0 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Township District 2 - 16-02 331 437 1 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 57 114 0 0 0 0 0
Everson Borough - 20-01 46 53 0 0 0 0 0
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 147 135 0 0 0 0 0
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 45 57 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 121 229 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 100 166 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 95 191 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 165 234 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 201 210 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 137 189 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 99 56 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 89 76 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 35 21 0 0 0 0 0
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 95 290 0 0 0 0 0
Jefferson Township - 34-01 192 245 0 0 0 0 0
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 65 146 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 113 123 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 170 111 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 64 28 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 35 35 0 0 0 0 0
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 14 21 0 0 0 0 0
Masontown Borough - 42-01 271 248 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 102 109 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 177 220 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 94 72 0 0 0 0 0
Newell Borough - 46-01 58 42 0 0 0 0 0
Nicholson Township - 48-01 111 186 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 216 209 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 2 - 50-02 338 461 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 72 155 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 4 - 50-04 264 297 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 52 76 0 0 0 0 0
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 5 12 0 0 0 0 0
Perry Township - 54-01 213 228 0 0 0 0 0
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 218 195 0 0 0 0 0
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 68 88 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 149 129 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 171 173 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 34 39 1 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 42 30 0 0 0 0 0
Saltlick Township - 62-01 147 358 0 0 0 0 0
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 62 104 0 0 0 0 0
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 103 183 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 1 - 68-01 640 651 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 2 - 68-02 285 365 1 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 3 - 68-03 321 385 0 0 0 0 0
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 56 199 0 0 0 0 0
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 69 172 0 0 0 0 0
Springhill Township - 72-01 131 235 0 0 0 0 0
Stewart Township - 74-01 37 102 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 1 - 76-01 153 146 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 2 - 76-02 111 48 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 3 - 76-03 106 53 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 4 - 76-04 85 32 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 5 - 76-05 171 91 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 6 - 76-06 87 58 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 7 - 76-07 145 118 1 0 0 0 0
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 74 227 0 0 0 0 0
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 28 45 0 0 0 0 0



Washington Township - 82-01 307 424 0 0 0 0 0
Wharton Township - 84-01 230 493 0 0 0 0 0
Total 9,918 12,956 4 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court (Vote for 1)

Precinct Timika Lane - DEM Megan Sullivan - REP Write-in Lewis Falton Barry McCockiner Colletta Weimer Sam Robb Gary Frankhauser Gary Frankhouser Leo Rode
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 53 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Township - 04-01 68 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 47 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 51 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 55 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 1 - 08-01 202 632 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 2 - 08-02 52 218 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 3 - 08-03 113 218 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 1 - 10-01 126 206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 2 - 10-02 111 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 48 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 100 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville Township - 12-01 125 262 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dawson Borough - 14-01 20 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Township District 1 - 16-01 133 285 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Township District 2 - 16-02 310 449 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 48 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Everson Borough - 20-01 39 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 135 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 38 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 103 242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 77 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 83 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 149 246 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 164 233 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 121 201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 100 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 75 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 28 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 82 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jefferson Township - 34-01 166 266 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 59 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 110 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 153 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 60 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 34 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 14 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masontown Borough - 42-01 238 272 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 91 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 149 242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 89 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Newell Borough - 46-01 55 43 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicholson Township - 48-01 88 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 193 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 2 - 50-02 291 490 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 57 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 4 - 50-04 229 324 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 45 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perry Township - 54-01 204 230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 189 215 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 67 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 135 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 154 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 33 41 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 38 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saltlick Township - 62-01 141 358 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 50 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 91 191 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 1 - 68-01 578 693 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 2 - 68-02 251 383 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 3 - 68-03 281 411 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 49 204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 57 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Springhill Township - 72-01 107 248 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stewart Township - 74-01 26 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 1 - 76-01 142 151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 2 - 76-02 104 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 3 - 76-03 94 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 4 - 76-04 88 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 5 - 76-05 150 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 6 - 76-06 74 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 7 - 76-07 128 129 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 60 234 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 25 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Township - 82-01 277 440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wharton Township - 84-01 201 515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 8,776 13,730 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Commonwealth Court (Vote for 2)

Precinct
Lori A.
Dumas
- DEM

David
Lee
Spurgeon
- DEM

Stacy
Marie
Wallace
- REP

Drew
Crompton
- REP

Write-in Jessica
Schoner Jason Cox Tom

Kolencik
Barry
McCockiner

Colletta
Weimer

Gabrielle
Franks

Tim
Mcmaster Jenn Moore Barry Bird Harold

Mardis
Trace
Thomas

Amanda
Green
Hawkins

Anne Covey

Belle Vernon
Borough -
02-01

49 51 67 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Brownsville
Township -
04-01

70 62 27 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brownsville
Borough,
Ward 1 - 06-
01

49 39 16 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brownsville
Borough,
Ward 2 - 06-
02

51 50 42 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brownsville
Borough,
Ward 3 - 06-
03

56 50 29 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin
Township,
District 1 -
08-01

201 200 563 527 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin
Township,
District 2 -
08-02

58 50 196 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin
Township,
District 3 -
08-03

106 100 198 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 1 -
10-01

127 115 180 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 2 -
10-02

109 109 140 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 3 -
10-03

46 50 96 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 4 -
10-04

106 86 126 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
Township -
12-01

127 110 238 222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dawson
Borough -
14-01

18 16 27 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar
Township
District 1 -
16-01

141 118 248 223 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar
Township
District 2 -
16-02

296 278 418 367 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar
Borough -
18-01

41 43 107 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Everson
Borough -
20-01

41 33 55 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fairchance
Borough -
22-01

127 115 129 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fayette City
Borough -
24-01

39 32 52 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Franklin
Township,
District 1 -
26-01

99 94 207 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Franklin
Township,
District 2 -
26-02

88 71 156 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 1 -
28-01

80 72 187 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 2 -
28-02

142 134 217 189 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 3 -
28-03

164 153 201 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 1 -
30-01

124 112 180 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 2 -
30-02

91 82 56 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 3 -
30-03

73 69 72 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 4 -
30-04

26 20 22 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Henry Clay
Township -
32-01

88 82 250 230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson
Township -
34-01

167 154 238 204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lower Tyrone
Township -
36-01

65 59 133 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luzerne
Township,

103 100 106 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



District 1 -
38-01
Luzerne
Township,
District 2 -
38-02

150 135 103 91 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luzerne
Township,
District 3 -
38-03

56 55 29 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luzerne
Township,
District 4 -
38-04

35 31 33 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Markleysburg
Borough -
40-01

12 9 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Masontown
Borough -
42-01

233 208 239 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen
Township,
District 1 -
44-01

92 84 107 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen
Township,
District 2 -
44-02

160 146 207 193 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen
Township,
District 3 -
44-03

89 73 73 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Newell
Borough -
46-01

51 47 38 35 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nicholson
Township -
48-01

98 64 174 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North Union
Township,
District 1 -
50-01

187 182 204 172 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North Union
Township,
District 2 -
50-02

282 271 443 373 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North Union
Township,
District 3 -
50-03

63 59 142 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North Union
Township,
District 4 -
50-04

231 215 296 246 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North Union
Township,
District 5 -
50-05

46 40 66 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ohiopyle
Borough -
52-01

5 5 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Perry
Township -
54-01

200 182 220 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Perryopolis
Borough -
56-01

189 165 194 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Point Marion
Borough -
58-01

67 67 81 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redstone
Township,
District 1 -
60-01

129 129 122 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redstone
Township,
District 2 -
60-02

156 143 155 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redstone
Township,
District 3 -
60-03

27 28 39 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redstone
Township,
District 4 -
60-04

34 33 29 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Saltlick
Township -
62-01

137 120 336 315 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Smithfield
Borough -
64-01

45 45 108 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Connellsville
Borough -
66-01

92 72 165 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South Union
Township,
District 1 -
68-01

561 533 625 527 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South Union
Township,
District 2 -
68-02

262 242 333 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South Union
Township,
District 3 -
68-03

269 279 358 305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springfield
Township,
District 1 -
70-01

49 39 184 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Springfield
Township,
District 2 -
70-02

63 53 158 153 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springhill
Township -
72-01

110 100 212 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stewart
Township -
74-01

29 30 101 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 1 -
76-01

147 136 128 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 2 -
76-02

96 84 49 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 3 -
76-03

88 86 53 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 4 -
76-04

76 74 26 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 5 -
76-05

146 136 92 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 6 -
76-06

74 64 62 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 7 -
76-07

126 119 121 105 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Upper Tyrone
Township -
78-01

69 67 210 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vanderbilt
Borough -
80-01

23 25 41 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Washington
Township -
82-01

284 255 393 371 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wharton
Township -
84-01

198 190 464 419 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 8,704 8,029 12,218 10,886 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recorder of Deeds (Vote for 1)

Precinct Tracie L. Vargo - DEM Jon Marietta - REP Write-in Kenny Jaymes Kenny Jaynes Sam Rugh Michael Teets Colletta Weimer Joseph M. Abraham
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 70 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Township - 04-01 79 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 55 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 65 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 64 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 1 - 08-01 253 588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 2 - 08-02 74 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 3 - 08-03 125 204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 1 - 10-01 162 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 2 - 10-02 138 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 61 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 119 124 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville Township - 12-01 157 231 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dawson Borough - 14-01 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Township District 1 - 16-01 173 255 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Township District 2 - 16-02 368 412 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 55 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Everson Borough - 20-01 46 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 156 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 63 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 151 210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 150 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 114 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 190 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 218 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 151 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 106 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 97 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 37 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 103 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jefferson Township - 34-01 256 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 77 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 123 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 179 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 67 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 37 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 14 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masontown Borough - 42-01 283 242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 115 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 202 203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 98 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Newell Borough - 46-01 68 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicholson Township - 48-01 128 174 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 234 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 2 - 50-02 423 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 96 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 4 - 50-04 313 260 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 61 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perry Township - 54-01 239 202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 251 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 72 81 1 0 0 0 0 0 0



Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 159 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 177 169 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 39 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 45 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saltlick Township - 62-01 158 344 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 61 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 102 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 1 - 68-01 731 586 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 2 - 68-02 351 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 3 - 68-03 376 347 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 67 189 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 66 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Springhill Township - 72-01 136 228 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stewart Township - 74-01 40 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 1 - 76-01 170 130 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 2 - 76-02 108 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 3 - 76-03 112 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 4 - 76-04 98 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 5 - 76-05 187 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 6 - 76-06 91 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 7 - 76-07 152 113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 79 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 36 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Township - 82-01 432 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wharton Township - 84-01 315 432 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 11,254 11,925 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

County Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Precinct Deb Apicella - DEM Melissa Tzan - REP Write-in Jim Mull Colletta Weimer John Patton Ryan Clark John C. Morrow Edward Savard, Sr. Joseph M. Abraham
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 61 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Township - 04-01 77 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 57 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 65 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 69 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 1 - 08-01 255 588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 2 - 08-02 67 203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 3 - 08-03 114 216 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 1 - 10-01 139 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 2 - 10-02 120 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 56 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 116 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville Township - 12-01 144 251 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dawson Borough - 14-01 24 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Township District 1 - 16-01 171 264 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Township District 2 - 16-02 365 409 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 61 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Everson Borough - 20-01 43 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 157 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 48 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 161 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 130 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 117 174 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 198 212 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 223 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 177 157 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 110 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 112 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 38 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 108 280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jefferson Township - 34-01 232 204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 73 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 132 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 177 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 65 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 42 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 16 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masontown Borough - 42-01 300 226 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 120 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 226 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 111 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Newell Borough - 46-01 63 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicholson Township - 48-01 134 166 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 238 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 2 - 50-02 435 384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 86 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 4 - 50-04 318 247 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 60 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 3 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perry Township - 54-01 221 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 218 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 75 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 170 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 204 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 40 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 47 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saltlick Township - 62-01 144 363 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 70 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 99 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 1 - 68-01 783 519 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 2 - 68-02 337 324 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 3 - 68-03 387 331 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 55 201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 64 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Springhill Township - 72-01 136 226 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stewart Township - 74-01 39 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 1 - 76-01 170 132 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 2 - 76-02 117 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 3 - 76-03 117 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 4 - 76-04 94 27 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 5 - 76-05 190 71 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 6 - 76-06 90 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 7 - 76-07 155 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 76 223 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 33 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Township - 82-01 345 387 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wharton Township - 84-01 283 448 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 11,173 11,903 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jury Commissioner (Vote for 1)

Precinct Trinette R.
Cunningham - DEM

Janet Dean
Trees - REP Write-in Craig Konopa Melissa Tzan Mike Bartock Mike Mucy Barry

McCockiner
Colletta
Weimer Gary Wagner Deeana

Taylor
Joseph M.
Abraham

Jospeh M
Abrham

Belle Vernon Borough - 02-
01 53 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brownsville Township - 04-
01 65 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brownsville Borough, Ward
1 - 06-01 49 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brownsville Borough, Ward
2 - 06-02 58 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brownsville Borough, Ward
3 - 06-03 59 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin Township, District
1 - 08-01 223 588 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin Township, District
2 - 08-02 59 206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin Township, District
3 - 08-03 110 215 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville City, Ward 1 -
10-01 148 175 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville City, Ward 2 -
10-02 116 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville City, Ward 3 -
10-03 51 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville City, Ward 4 -
10-04 102 132 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville Township -
12-01 137 239 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dawson Borough - 14-01 17 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dunbar Township District 1
- 16-01 150 263 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar Township District 2
- 16-02 300 445 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar Borough - 18-01 53 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Everson Borough - 20-01 45 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fairchance Borough - 22-
01 144 127 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fayette City Borough - 24-
01 41 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Franklin Township, District
1 - 26-01 82 278 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Franklin Township, District
2 - 26-02 41 247 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges Township, District
1 - 28-01 95 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges Township, District
2 - 28-02 173 221 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges Township, District
3 - 28-03 197 204 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German Township, District
1 - 30-01 144 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German Township, District
2 - 30-02 101 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German Township, District
3 - 30-03 83 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German Township, District
4 - 30-04 26 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Henry Clay Township - 32-
01 80 290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Township - 34-01 183 237 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lower Tyrone Township -
36-01 60 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luzerne Township, District
1 - 38-01 114 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luzerne Township, District
2 - 38-02 158 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luzerne Township, District
3 - 38-03 60 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luzerne Township, District
4 - 38-04 33 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Markleysburg Borough -
40-01 14 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Masontown Borough - 42-
01 253 238 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen Township, District
1 - 44-01 91 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen Township, District
2 - 44-02 185 210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen Township, District
3 - 44-03 94 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Newell Borough - 46-01 57 39 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicholson Township - 48-
01 90 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



North Union Township,
District 1 - 50-01

200 213 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North Union Township,
District 2 - 50-02 333 447 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North Union Township,
District 3 - 50-03 69 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North Union Township,
District 4 - 50-04 256 298 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North Union Township,
District 5 - 50-05 52 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perry Township - 54-01 205 222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perryopolis Borough - 56-
01 189 209 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Point Marion Borough - 58-
01 72 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redstone Township,
District 1 - 60-01 144 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redstone Township,
District 2 - 60-02 155 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redstone Township,
District 3 - 60-03 36 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redstone Township,
District 4 - 60-04 41 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Saltlick Township - 62-01 145 350 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 55 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Connellsville
Borough - 66-01 92 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South Union Township,
District 1 - 68-01 671 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South Union Township,
District 2 - 68-02 312 324 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South Union Township,
District 3 - 68-03 331 357 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springfield Township,
District 1 - 70-01 53 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springfield Township,
District 2 - 70-02 62 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springhill Township - 72-01 118 230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stewart Township - 74-01 33 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uniontown City, Ward 1 -
76-01 155 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown City, Ward 2 -
76-02 105 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown City, Ward 3 -
76-03 100 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown City, Ward 4 -
76-04 87 29 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown City, Ward 5 -
76-05 162 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown City, Ward 6 -
76-06 79 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown City, Ward 7 -
76-07 133 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Upper Tyrone Township -
78-01 68 221 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 21 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Township - 82-
01 284 419 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wharton Township - 84-01 228 478 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 9,444 12,767 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Magisterial District Judge District 14 - 1 - 01 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jason A.
Cox -
DEM/REP

Write-
in

Trace
Thomas

Scooby
Doo

Joshua
Mort

Mark
Rifial

Mark
Rafail

Trace
Mickens

Tre
Thomas

Tracy
Thomas
Balu

Thomas
Trace
B.
Thomas

Tracee
Thomas

Trace
thomas

Trace B
Thomas

Trace
Milken

Trae
Thomas

Joe
Mama

Trey
Thomas

Tom
Andrews,
Jr

Thomas
Andrews
Sr

Traci
Thomas

Barbara
Buchko

Ayzia
Winfrey

Ph
Mi

Uniontown
City, Ward
1 - 76-01

244 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward
2 - 76-02

104 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward
3 - 76-03

107 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward
4 - 76-04

65 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward
5 - 76-05

190 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward
6 - 76-06

117 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward
7 - 76-07

193 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,020 255 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Magisterial District Judge District 14 - 1 - 02 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Ronald
Haggerty
-
DEM/REP

Write-
in

Joshua
Leonard

Tyler
Nicholson

Mickey
Mouse

Anyone
Else

Joseph
Benford

Mark
Fiano

Elmer
Coffman

No
One

Nathan
Brant

Theodore
Eicher

Peter
Jandura

Jacob
Anderson

James
Lee
Cox

Curtiss
Washington

Matthew
S myers

Dr. Tyler
Grant
Nicholson

Joseph
Mancuso

William
Earnesty

Brynn
Killdi

Donald
Duck

Jamelle
Price

E
J

Bullskin
Township,
District 1 -
08-01

674 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin
Township,
District 2 -
08-02

215 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin
Township,

257 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



District 3 -
08-03
Connellsville
City, Ward 1
- 10-01

276 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 2
- 10-02

226 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 3
- 10-03

143 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 4
- 10-04

194 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
Township -
12-01

328 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Saltlick
Township -
62-01

414 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Connellsville
Borough -
66-01

225 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springfield
Township,
District 1 -
70-01

204 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springfield
Township,
District 2 -
70-02

217 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3,373 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Magisterial District Judge District 14 - 2 - 01 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Jennifer
L. Jeffries
-
DEM/REP

Write-
in

No
One

Gary
Marks

Al
Packan

Trace
Thomas

Jason
Cox

Jessie
James

Wyatt
Earp

Rick
Vernon

Mary
Lou
Taylor

Bob
Smith

Michelle
Kelley

Ralph
Bliss

Emma
Glad

Scooby
Doo

Shirley
Crumrine

Charlotte
St. John

Gib
Piettyman

Donald
Trump

Justin
Martinelli

Justin
Martelli

Jim
Frederick N/A Other Glenn

Miller
Ala
Cu

Menallen
Township,
District 1
- 44-01

169 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen
Township,
District 2
- 44-02

330 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen
Township,
District 3
- 44-03

139 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 1
- 68-01

1,029 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 2
- 68-02

515 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 3
- 68-03

609 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2,791 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Magisterial District Judge District 14 - 3 - 02 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Daniel C.
Shimshock
-
DEM/REP

Write-
in

Charity
Grimm
Krupa

Anyone
but him

Charity
Krupa Anyone Kenny

Pickett Nobody Chris
Seese

Grimm
Krupa

John
Richmond

Jason
Cox Debbie John

Hancock Randy John
Doe Krupa Donald

Duck
James
M.
Dean

James
Ferguson

Violet
Seper

Mickey
Mouse

Bill
Landman

Any
one
Else

Charity
Grimm

Wm.
Balaz

Fairchance
Borough -
22-01

220 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 1 -
28-01

225 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 2 -
28-02

325 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 3 -
28-03

331 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 1 -
30-01

272 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 2 -
30-02

141 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 3 -
30-03

142 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 4 -
30-04

43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Masontown
Borough -
42-01

429 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nicholson
Township -
48-01

221 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Point 129 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Marion
Borough -
58-01
Smithfield
Borough -
64-01

129 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springhill
Township -
72-01

265 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2,872 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School Director (4 Year) - Albert Gallatin School District (Vote for 4)

Precinct
Ryan J.
Porupski -
DEM/REP

Douglas
Sholtis -
DEM/REP

Jamey
L.
Capozza
- DEM

Eric Miller
-
DEM/REP

Paul M.
Dunham
- REP

Write-
in

Carl
Shusko

Phil
Jones

Ronald
Clark

Matthew
Cuppett

Alma
Maceiko

James
Smith

John
Hancock

No
one

Francis
Lafferty

John
Doe

Lance
D.
Bork

Shane
Pulig

Stacy
Clark

Shelly
Valentine

Nick
Janesko

Elmer
Fudd

John
Wayne

Frank
McLaughlin

Mic
Wa

Fairchance
Borough -
22-01

153 151 133 169 109 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 1 -
28-01

138 137 102 150 173 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 2 -
28-02

212 199 148 233 183 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 3 -
28-03

223 215 165 201 191 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 1 -
30-01

197 171 165 160 156 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 2 -
30-02

87 79 99 71 53 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 3 -
30-03

89 80 80 77 64 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 4 -
30-04

25 22 26 27 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Masontown
Borough -
42-01

299 259 239 239 266 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nicholson
Township -
48-01

170 137 80 112 150 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Point
Marion
Borough -
58-01

95 89 65 75 84 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Smithfield
Borough -
64-01

105 91 59 90 84 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springhill
Township -
72-01

202 173 118 164 212 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,995 1,803 1,479 1,768 1,745 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School Director (2 Year) - Albert Gallatin School District (Vote for 2)

Precinct
Jamey
L.
Capozza
- DEM

Douglas
Sholtis -
DEM/REP

Paul M.
Dunham
- REP

Carl
Shusko
- IND

Write-
in

Betty
Moser

John
Richmond

Phil
Jones

Eric
Miller

Matthew
Cuppett

Rachel
Laughlin

Shelly
Valentine

Ryan
Porupski

Marcella
Dantzler

Madelyn
Bonnette

Charity
Krupa

Jana
Betrick

Jeff
Meyers

Ryan J.
Porupski

Ryan J
Porupski

Candice
Jordon

Charity
Grimm

Robert
Mangold

Ma
Kru

Fairchance
Borough -
22-01

133 123 116 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 1 -
28-01

93 127 173 73 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 2 -
28-02

141 168 197 116 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 3 -
28-03

153 164 183 113 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 1 -
30-01

155 149 163 80 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 2 -
30-02

101 84 52 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 3 -
30-03

83 62 64 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German
Township,
District 4 -
30-04

32 22 19 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Masontown
Borough -
42-01

223 217 266 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nicholson
Township -
48-01

90 144 157 64 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Point
Marion
Borough -
58-01

65 74 81 41 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Smithfield
Borough -
64-01

51 82 84 44 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springhill
Township -
72-01

107 135 193 120 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,427 1,551 1,748 919 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School Director - Belle Vernon School District (Vote for 4)

Precinct
Joe Grata
-
DEM/REP

Michelle
Callaway-
Rodriguez
-
DEM/REP

Tara M.
Jurczak -
DEM/REP

John
Habel, III -
DEM/REP

Write-
in

Daniel
Kovatch

Dan
Kovatch

Ray
Moody

Matt
Mascara

Amy
Spencer

Lucas
Spencer

Tabatha
Wolfe

Joseph
Pacci

James
Gardner

Justin
Kosanko

Bob
Roche

Bill
Hiller

Cody
Kalakewich Konsaco Justin

Cosanco
Ryan
McWreath

Barb
Trenk

Jess
Cram

Belle
Vernon
Borough -
02-01

65 71 62 76 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fayette
City
Borough -
24-01

61 35 33 37 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Washington
Township -
82-01

506 370 363 392 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 632 476 458 505 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School Director - Brownsville School District (Vote for 4)

Precinct
Ronald C.
Dellarose,
Jr. -
DEM/REP

Richard
A. Gates -
DEM/REP

Jenifer
O'Hern -
DEM/REP

Susan
Zupich -
DEM/REP

Write-
in

Barbara
Peffer

Daniel
Silbaugh

Tabitha
Silbaugh

Jeff
Brosky

Mechell
Lee
Allen

Cassie
Jones

Cory
Jones

Tina
Gray

Valetta
Bryl

Bob
Mehalik

Michael
Timko

Peggy
Gursky

Lisa
Syuaria

Lisa
Synuria

Linda
A
Fiano

Greg
Sharpe

Cherril
Carney

Tyler
Spohn

Sherril
Carney

Ry
Nic

Brownsville
Township -
04-01

57 51 53 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brownsville
Borough,
Ward 1 -
06-01

45 32 35 32 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brownsville
Borough,
Ward 2 -
06-02

69 65 51 54 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brownsville
Borough,
Ward 3 -
06-03

55 53 51 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luzerne
Township,
District 1 -
38-01

136 125 129 128 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luzerne
Township,
District 2 -
38-02

195 187 139 150 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luzerne
Township,
District 3 -
38-03

70 45 56 48 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luzerne
Township,
District 4 -
38-04

47 38 42 37 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redstone
Township,
District 1 -
60-01

187 169 172 153 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redstone
Township,
District 2 -
60-02

241 202 188 171 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redstone
Township,
District 3 -
60-03

41 39 34 33 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redstone
Township,
District 4 -
60-04

48 41 39 46 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,191 1,047 989 966 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School Director - Connellsville School District (Vote for 4)

Precinct
Bob Renzi
-
DEM/REP

Dave
Panzella -
DEM/REP

Debbie
Shubert-
Trader -
DEM

Michael
Coughenour
- DEM/REP

David
J.
Martray
- REP

Write-
in

James
Moore

Jennifer
Grisenthwaite

Mechelle
Lee
Allen

James
Morre

Mechelle
L. Allen

Jennifer
Grise

Mechelle
Lee

Joe
Moore

Jennifer
Allen

Michelle
Allen

Jennifer
Grisenthawat

Justin
M.
Pounds

Jennifer
Grisearthwaite

Jennifer
Gresenthwaite

M
L
A

Bullskin
Township,
District 1 -
08-01

393 509 239 485 482 285 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin
Township,
District 2 -
08-02

143 158 68 157 174 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin
Township,
District 3 -
08-03

165 148 107 161 180 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 1
- 10-01

194 204 135 188 180 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 2
- 10-02

170 171 120 146 136 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 3
- 10-03

101 105 58 82 90 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 4
- 10-04

143 141 106 120 129 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Connellsville
Township -
12-01

210 237 149 214 224 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dawson
Borough -
14-01

28 19 18 24 29 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar
Township
District 1 -
16-01

204 207 160 197 227 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar
Township
District 2 -
16-02

431 424 328 418 398 223 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar
Borough -
18-01

84 81 57 87 100 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Saltlick
Township -
62-01

146 287 139 183 197 636 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Connellsville
Borough -
66-01

161 160 89 132 170 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springfield
Township,
District 1 -
70-01

95 140 45 150 129 206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springfield
Township,
District 2 -
70-02

78 170 58 119 99 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vanderbilt
Borough -
80-01

35 40 18 37 39 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2,781 3,201 1,894 2,900 2,983 2,369 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School Director - Frazier School District (Vote for 4)

Precinct
Stacey
Erdely -
DEM/REP

Douglas
P. Clingan
-
DEM/REP

Thomas
E.
Shetterly -
DEM/REP

Jill Devine
-
DEM/REP

Write-
in

Tony
Hela

John
Sterdis

Duane
Stewart

Jena
King

Francy
Angelo

Jack
Mood

Derek
Victor

Stephen
Whitehead

Jennifer
Dodd

Lane
Keedic

Don
Keedic

Barry
McCockiner

Mike
Hunt

Jonathan
Klorczyk

Lucas
Klorczyk

John
Lunt

Jonothan
Klorczyk

Lesco
Brandon

Larry
Sutton

L
P

Jefferson
Township -
34-01

299 229 263 224 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lower
Tyrone
Township -
36-01

122 103 118 111 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Newell
Borough -
46-01

66 47 57 43 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Perry
Township -
54-01

278 257 257 220 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Perryopolis
Borough -
56-01

277 245 221 206 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,042 881 916 804 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School Director (4 Year) - Laurel Highlands School District (Vote for 4)

Precinct
Tom
Landman
-
DEM/REP

Bev Beal -
DEM/REP

Edward
Kolencik,
Jr. -
DEM/REP

Kenneth
J.
Meadows
- DEM

Randy
Raymond
- REP

Write-
in

Santino
Guzzo

Carmen
Grego
Jr

Jessica
Barnhart

Geroge
Rhodes

Daniel
Hoff

Hal D
Honegger

Michael
Georgiana

Dean
Neiderhiser

Mickey
Mouse

Matt
Jaynes

Oliver
Richardson

Flossie
Richardson

Curtis
Matthews

Marissa
Grimm

Chuck
Michael

Bill
Elia

North
Union
Township,
District 1
- 50-01

259 249 272 199 194 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North
Union
Township,
District 2
- 50-02

585 446 389 318 483 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North
Union
Township,
District 3
- 50-03

141 106 105 90 137 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North
Union
Township,
District 4
- 50-04

367 297 325 263 287 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North
Union
Township,
District 5
- 50-05

81 84 69 49 78 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 1
- 68-01

812 681 814 748 578 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 2
- 68-02

410 319 405 333 313 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 3
- 68-03

441 392 409 345 344 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3,096 2,574 2,788 2,345 2,414 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School Director (2 Year) - Laurel Highlands School District (Vote for 1)

Precinct Kenneth
J.

Write-
in

Edward
Kolencik

Edward
Kolencik

Santino
Guzzo

Edward
Kolencik

Randy
Raymond

Sondra
Klepsky

Hal
Honegger

Ed
Kolencik

Vince
Tiberi

Flossie
Richardson

Snoopy Marissa
Grimm

Chuck
Michael

Greg
Quarrick

Bill
Elias

Bev
Beal

Joshua
Reed

Charles
Michael

Jim
Frederick

Ed
Claypoole

Lyndon
Moats

Edw
Kole



Meadows
-
DEM/REP

Jr. Jr Jr

North
Union
Township,
District 1
- 50-01

313 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North
Union
Township,
District 2
- 50-02

530 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North
Union
Township,
District 3
- 50-03

152 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North
Union
Township,
District 4
- 50-04

414 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North
Union
Township,
District 5
- 50-05

92 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 1
- 68-01

949 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 2
- 68-02

450 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 3
- 68-03

509 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3,409 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School Director (4 Year) - Southmoreland School District (Vote for 4)

Precinct Brian Shipley -
DEM/REP

Stephanie Geyer -
DEM/REP

Candice
Raymond - DEM

Duane Frund -
DEM/REP

Nicole
O'Rear -
REP

Write-in Robert Berry Micheal Scott Neil Stevens Emily
Seaman Michael Scott Catherine

Fike Tony Lizza

Everson Borough -
20-01 63 56 36 56 51 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Upper Tyrone
Township - 78-01 151 146 80 149 205 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 214 202 116 205 256 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School Director (2 Year) - Southmoreland School District (Vote for 1)

Precinct Michael Scott - DEM Anthony Lizza - REP Write-in Heather Smith Emily Seaman Nicole O'Rear Stephan Carson
Everson Borough - 20-01 52 37 1 0 0 0 0
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 110 169 2 0 0 0 0
Total 162 206 3 0 0 0 0

School Director - Uniontown School District (Vote for 4)

Precinct
William
Rittenhouse,
Jr. -
DEM/REP

Terry L.
Dawson -
DEM/REP

Pamela
Neill -
DEM

Don
Rugola -
DEM/REP

Melissa
E.
Schell -
REP

Write-
in

Melissa
Speicher

Edward
Kolencik
Jr

Keith
Sproul

Jessilyn
Holp

Mickey
Mouse

Beth
Smearcheck

Rita
Masi

Megan
Griffith

Tom
Muher

Keith
R
Sproul

Andrew
Tissue

Phillip
Varndel

Raymond
K. Sproul

Phillip
Varndell

Philup
Vandell

Happy
Gilmore

Donald
Duck

J
B

Franklin
Township,
District 1 -
26-01

258 172 105 174 197 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Franklin
Township,
District 2 -
26-02

191 121 82 119 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Henry Clay
Township -
32-01

146 127 88 136 311 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Markleysburg
Borough -
40-01

13 11 12 8 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen
Township,
District 1 -
44-01

134 115 93 117 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen
Township,
District 2 -
44-02

242 207 170 245 195 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen
Township,
District 3 -
44-03

98 82 79 88 69 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ohiopyle
Borough -
52-01

6 4 4 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stewart
Township -
74-01

71 63 31 64 100 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 1 -
76-01

174 167 146 159 133 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 2 -
76-02

101 83 95 78 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 3 -
76-03

105 96 95 94 53 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 4 -
76-04

74 71 80 61 28 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Uniontown
City, Ward 5 -
76-05

158 173 159 133 82 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 6 -
76-06

72 66 84 63 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 7 -
76-07

161 153 127 137 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wharton
Township -
84-01

378 335 232 353 495 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2,382 2,046 1,682 2,031 2,161 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Mayor - Belle Vernon Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Gerald W. Jackson, II - DEM Write-in Brian Anderson Dan Nagle Danny Nagle Austin Schneider
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 86 4 0 0 0 0
Total 86 4 0 0 0 0

Borough Council - Belle Vernon Borough (Vote for 3)

Precinct
Joseph
Minniti, Jr.
- DEM

Frank E.
Monack -
DEM/REP

Write-in
Laurie
Lazzari-
Charnack

Laurie
Lazzari
Charnack

Laurie
Lazzari
Chornak

Lori Lazzie Laurie
Charnack Lauri Lazzari

Laurie
Lazzeri
Charmack

Laurie
Lazzari-
Charnak

Charnack
Laurie
Lazzari

Bill Pucky
Alison
R.
Figuora

Monte Kunka Larry Snyder

Belle Vernon
Borough -
02-01

73 86 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 73 86 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Belle Vernon Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Alison Figueroa Allison Figueroa Charnack Laurie Lazzari Alison R. Figueroa Austin Schneider Kylie Reppert Donna J. Bitonti Donna Bitonti Mc Gavitt Lance Martin
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Belle Vernon Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Ralph F. Jennings - DEM Write-in Austin Schneider Thomas Russel
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 100 2 0 0
Total 100 2 0 0

Judge of Election - Belle Vernon Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Austin Schneider Rynaldo Tressler Paula Usher
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 3 0 0 0
Total 3 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Belle Vernon Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Austin Schneider Laura Lisovich
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 2 0 0
Total 2 0 0

Township Supervisor (6 Year) - Brownsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Thomas Barry - DEM Write-in Charlotte St. John Rep
Brownsville Township - 04-01 88 1 0
Total 88 1 0

Township Supervisor (2 Year) - Brownsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Todd A. Jenney - DEM Write-in Charlotte St. John Rep
Brownsville Township - 04-01 88 1 0
Total 88 1 0

Township Tax Collector - Brownsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Anna M. Gadd - DEM Write-in Charlotte St. John Rep
Brownsville Township - 04-01 95 1 0
Total 95 1 0

Township Auditor (6 Year) - Brownsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Sandra L. Rummell - DEM Write-in Charlotte St. John Rep Michael K Lamerus
Brownsville Township - 04-01 85 1 0 0
Total 85 1 0 0

Township Auditor (2 Year) - Brownsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Richard C. Black - REP Write-in
Brownsville Township - 04-01 56 1
Total 56 1

Constable - Brownsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Michael Maleta - DEM Write-in Charlotte St. John Rep Lewis HoslerJr
Brownsville Township - 04-01 75 1 0 0
Total 75 1 0 0

Judge of Election - Brownsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Andrea L. Shultz - DEM Write-in Charlotte St. John Rep
Brownsville Township - 04-01 84 1 0
Total 84 1 0

Inspector of Election - Brownsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Seneca Weatherspoon - DEM Shelly Carney - REP Write-in
Brownsville Township - 04-01 75 22 0
Total 75 22 0

Borough Mayor - Brownsville Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Ross Swords - DEM/REP Write-in Rob Rhodies Beth Bock Brian Brashear James Lawver Beth Kendall-Bock Norma Ryan Tracy Fatson
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 63 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 100 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 242 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Borough Council - Brownsville Borough (Vote for 3)

Precinct Kasandra Ward -
DEM

Tracy Sheehan Zivkovich -
DEM

Michael Walters -
DEM Write-in Jack Lawver Daniel

Silbaugh
Brian
Brashear

James S.
Lawver

John
Payerchin Mary Unrue Lewis Hosler

Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 -
06-01 54 39 40 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 -
06-02 76 77 69 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 -
06-03 62 51 65 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 192 167 174 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Brownsville Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Tena M. Congelio - DEM Write-in
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 71 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 99 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 82 0
Total 252 0

Borough Auditor - Brownsville Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Jack Lawver - DEM Write-in William Huey Daniel Silbaugh William L Huey Mickey Mouse Michael K Lamerus
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 63 2 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 90 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 65 3 0 0 0 0 0
Total 218 6 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Beth Bock - DEM Write-in Lewis W. Hosler Jr. Lewis Hosler Jr
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 62 2 0 0
Total 62 2 0 0

Judge of Election - Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Marciene Hosler - DEM Write-in
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 66 0
Total 66 0

Inspector of Election - Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Joanne Bogorae - DEM Write-in Anna Stump Anna
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 63 7 0 0
Total 63 7 0 0

Constable - Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Ross Swords - DEM Write-in Chuck Smith Beth Bock Clark Slealy
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 90 4 0 0 0
Total 90 4 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Sueane
Lawver

Suzane
Lawver

Suzanne
Lawver

Susan
Lawver Norma Ryan Sue Lawver Sue lawver Bonita

Jozosky
Tabitha
Silbaugh

Suszane
Lawver

Susaine
Lawver

Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 -
06-02 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Bonita Jo Zosky - DEM Write-in Tabitha Silbaugh
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 97 2 0
Total 97 2 0

Constable - Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct John E. Unrue, Jr. - DEM Write-in
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 76 0
Total 76 0

Judge of Election - Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Anita Huey - DEM Write-in
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 72 0
Total 72 0

Inspector of Election - Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Irene Kurtz - DEM Write-in
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 75 0
Total 75 0

Township Supervisor - Bullskin Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Matthew
Keefer -
DEM/REP

Write-
in

Carl
Butler

C
Butler

C.
Butler

Brian
Fabian

Darrell
Huffen

Ken
Husak

Domer
Dewitt

Kenneth
Husak

Job
Slezak

James
Gearhart

Edwin
Zylka

Brian
K.
Fabian

Nathan
Lilley

Roy
Thayer

Donald
Trump

Clral
Butler

Mark
Bell

Gilbert
Means

Kenneth
Husack

Brenda
Shaffer

Carl
Butter

Carl
Buttler

Mark
Day Wiltrout Adam E.

Ritenour

Bullskin
Township,
District 1
- 08-01

653 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin
Township,
District 2
- 08-02

203 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin
Township,
District 3
- 08-03

260 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,116 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Bullskin Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Leslie Wiltrout - DEM/REP Write-in Robert Parfitt Lou Bell Sam Nobody Lisa Argiro Josh Snyder George O. Curry Louis Bell John Beal
Bullskin Township, District 1 - 08-01 744 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 2 - 08-02 240 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bullskin Township, District 3 - 08-03 294 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Total 1,278 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor - Bullskin Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Mary Jones -
REP Write-in Jim Fabian Matt

Dumbauld
James
Fabian

James R
Higgins Chris Shultz Anyone Else Brenda

Shaffer Owen Taylor Louis Bell James P.
Fabian Jeff Hann

Bullskin Township, District 1 -
08-01 668 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin Township, District 2 -
08-02 230 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin Township, District 3 -
08-03 257 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,155 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Bullskin Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-
in

Roger
Adams

Anthony
Glowacki

Justin
M.
Pounds

Robert
Parfitt

Austin
Etling

Rodger
Firestone

James
Gearhart

Edwin
Zylka Blocker Tom

Lalor
Joe
Beaman

Andrew
Sabatini

Gary
Grisenthwaite

JT
Sours

Daniel
P.
Gummo

Joseph
Drew
Bowersox

Barb
Trout

Tom
Hamacker

Tom
Hammocher

Mark
Day

Tom
Hammacher

James
Paul

Dan
Butle

Bullskin
Township,
District 1
- 08-01

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin
Township,
District 2
- 08-02

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bullskin
Township,
District 3
- 08-03

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Bullskin Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Robert Parfitt Justin M.
Pounds Amy Gross Rebecca

Pierce
James
Gearhart Betty Detwiler James R

Higgins Alex Tinker Susan
Summy PJ Carte Crystal

Thorton
Crystal
Thornton

Bullskin Township, District 1 -
08-01 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Bullskin Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Don Pierce Justin M.
Pounds Ron Gross Eric Slezak Eric S. Slezak James

Gearhart
James R
Higgins Alex Tinker John T

Bielstrim
Deborah
Durstine PJ Carte Carol Cabot Josalyn

Radalie
Bullskin Township,
District 1 - 08-01 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Bullskin Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
Bullskin Township, District 2 - 08-02 0
Total 0

Inspector of Election - Bullskin Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Christine Donaldson
Bullskin Township, District 2 - 08-02 1 0
Total 1 0

Judge of Election - Bullskin Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Julie Simon Mark Fiano Erica Shaffer Debbie Taylor Daniel P. Gummo John Wagner Robin Nicholson
Bullskin Township, District 3 - 08-03 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Bullskin Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mark Fiano Julie Simeon Julie Simon Don Shaffer Debbie Taylor Julie Weeks Daniel P. Gummo Julie Siamon Laurie McGinnis Charles Etling
Bullskin Township, District 3 - 08-03 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

City Mayor - Connellsville City (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Greg
Lincoln -
DEM/REP

Write-
in

Dave
Lohr

Keet
Nolan

Aaron
Zolbrody

Aaron
Zolbrod

Peter
Jandora

Tanner
Kirsch

Richelle
Swenglish

Rick
Bloom

Peter
Jandura

George
of
Jungle

Sumner
Hartz

Shawn
Basinger

Albert
Younkin

Shaun
Basinger

Brian
Golden

Vernon
Ohler

Wesley
Hall

Ethan
Keady

Mickey
Gallo

David
Reed

CJ
Bates

Ken
Brooks

Richard
Kuzma

Connellsville
City, Ward 1
- 10-01

281 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 2
- 10-02

228 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 3
- 10-03

139 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville
City, Ward 4
- 10-04

202 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 850 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

City Council - Connellsville City (Vote for 2)

Precinct Shaun Basinger - DEM Robert Topper - REP Carol L. Tiberio - REP Write-in Kanye West Theodore Eicher Rusty Bruening Jason Putz Peter Jandura Joe Dox
Connellsville City, Ward 1 - 10-01 132 226 193 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 2 - 10-02 122 161 164 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 56 118 113 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 103 160 135 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 413 665 605 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

City Controller - Connellsville City (Vote for 1)

Precinct William E.
Addis, III - REP Write-in Theodore

Eicher Your Mom Ryan Younkin Judy Keller James
Lee Cox Wesley Hall Brandon

Eicher Jesus Brian Witt Vincent
Earnesty Joe Dox Vermin

Supreme
Scott
Abraham

Connellsville City,
Ward 1 - 10-01 259 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville City,
Ward 2 - 10-02 204 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Connellsville City,
Ward 3 - 10-03

136 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Connellsville City,
Ward 4 - 10-04 182 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 781 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Connellsville City, Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Connie
Romesburg John Wagner Tom Mullaney Tanner Kirsch Chris Dillinger Theodore

Eicher
Judge
Wagner

Roxanne
Younkin

Mario
Ruggieri Ron Haggerty Vince Traynor

Connellsville City, Ward 1 - 10-
01 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Connellsville City, Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Connie Romesburg John Wagner Chris Dillinger Linda Witt Theodore Eicher Ron Haggerty Edward Bornstein
Connellsville City, Ward 1 - 10-01 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Connellsville City, Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Eugene Stafford Eugene O Stafford Greg Lincoln Melissa Tzan
Connellsville City, Ward 2 - 10-02 4 0 0 0 0
Total 4 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Connellsville City, Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Hunky Bunky Lisa Martin Sandra J Myers Bruce Witt Greg Lincoln
Connellsville City, Ward 2 - 10-02 5 0 0 0 0 0
Total 5 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Connellsville City, Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Scott Blocker - REP Write-in Eugene Cavalier
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 131 1 0
Total 131 1 0

Judge of Election - Connellsville City, Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Todd Reagan Raymond Warmack Jesus Vincent Earnesty
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 5 0 0 0 0
Total 5 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Connellsville City, Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Todd Reagan Raymond Warmack Jesus Vincent Earnesty
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 4 0 0 0 0
Total 4 0 0 0 0

Constable - Connellsville City, Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Kevin Hough - REP Write-in Brian Witt
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 183 1 0
Total 183 1 0

Judge of Election - Connellsville City, Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Richard Lowther Joe Mancuso Michael Coughenour Amanda Villuevva Cecilia Driscoll Michael Petrone Sharon Tajc
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Connellsville City, Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in John McGough David Martray Cecilia Driscoll Renee Macko Jackie Kimmel
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 5 0 0 0 0 0
Total 5 0 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor - Connellsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Tim Upton - REP Write-in Batman William P Premus William Premus James Baker
Connellsville Township - 12-01 323 4 0 0 0 0
Total 323 4 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Connellsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct James Stephens - DEM/REP Write-in Bill Cowher William Premus Kevin Hann
Connellsville Township - 12-01 348 3 0 0 0
Total 348 3 0 0 0

Township Auditor (6 Year) - Connellsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in William P Premus Steve Klotz William Premus John Basinger Elle Eutsey Lawrence Becker Lawrence Berckerin
Connellsville Township - 12-01 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor (2 Year) - Connellsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in William P Dur William Premus Cody Taxhacer Adam Kimmel
Connellsville Township - 12-01 4 0 0 0 0
Total 4 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Connellsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Crystal L Baker Crystal Baker William P Premus Crystal Broker William Premus Crystal L. Baker Theda Upton Dan Sandusky Christine Heckman
Connellsville Township - 12-01 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Connellsville Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Daralynn Gilpin - REP Write-in Michelle Porter Batman William P Premus Susan Lewis
Connellsville Township - 12-01 283 18 0 0 0 0
Total 283 18 0 0 0 0

Borough Mayor - Dawson Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Sandra Newell - DEM Write-in Jerry Hiles
Dawson Borough - 14-01 40 1 0
Total 40 1 0

Borough Council - Dawson Borough (Vote for 3)



Precinct Write-in Emerson Long John Pyda Rachel Swink Billy Colbert Jason Hayes Roy Hess Bill Colbert
Dawson Borough - 14-01 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Dawson Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Randy S Weidl Randy S Weibl Sandie Keffer Corrine McKnight
Dawson Borough - 14-01 5 0 0 0 0
Total 5 0 0 0 0

Constable - Dawson Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
Dawson Borough - 14-01 0
Total 0

Judge of Election - Dawson Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
Dawson Borough - 14-01 0
Total 0

Inspector of Election - Dawson Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
Dawson Borough - 14-01 0
Total 0

Township Supervisor - Dunbar Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct
George
Stash, III -
DEM/REP

Write-
in

Chuck
Clark

Mike
Bryner

John
Tabaj

Mack
Dog

John
Toby

John
Toby
Tabaj

Dennis
Martin

Grant
Brower

Anybody
but him

John
Tobaj

Mark
Rowan

Tim
Bishop

Edie
Mahoney

Donald
J.
Trump

Daniel L
Mancuso

Bob
Malloy

Bobby
Maloy

Howard
Rider

Anyone
else

Paul
Grimm

Beverly
Guynn

Paul
Tressler

Gary E.
Garletts
Jr.

John
Jack
Kumar

Terry
Boor

Dunbar
Township
District 1
- 16-01

336 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar
Township
District 2
- 16-02

648 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 984 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Dunbar Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Marigrace
Butela -
DEM/REP

Write-in Karen
Clark

Crystal
Thornton

Crystal
Tharton

Rita
Bugosh

Grant
Brower

Bryon
Kisiel

Edie
Mahoney John Tabaj Jerry

Zavatsky
Joe
Kristobak

Donald
Trump

Cynthia
Ralli

Mason
Jaynes

Lewis
Falton

Mickey
Mouse

Mary
Mongell

Ronald
Kohler

Dunbar
Township
District 1
- 16-01

382 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar
Township
District 2
- 16-02

691 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,073 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor - Dunbar Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Crystal Thornton -
REP Write-in Dennis Martin Davina Burd George Nolf Calvin Trader James Guie Lawrence

Thompson
Donald
Nemchik Louis Bell Neil Diamond Rob Assante

Dunbar Township District 1 -
16-01 303 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar Township District 2 -
16-02 576 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 879 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Dunbar Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct
John
M.
Maczko
- DEM

Write-in Joe
Beal

Chuck
Clark

Mack
Dog

Michael
Cox

John
Doe

Anyone
Else

Grant
Brower

Jason
Green

Edie
Mahoney

Dale
Baysinger

Grant
D.
Brower

Donald
J.
Trump

Larry
Buck

Luke D
Mancuso

Micky
Mouse

Donald
Trump

Mickey
Mouse

Jon
Moxley

William
Zimmerman

Don
Rohal

Dunbar
Township
District 1
- 16-01

262 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dunbar
Township
District 2
- 16-02

516 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 778 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Dunbar Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mack Dog Chuck Clark Dera Mcgee Debra Mcgee Thomas Shimateki Andrew Porter Dennis Martin John Davis George Rattay John Wagner
Dunbar Township District 1 - 16-01 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Dunbar Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in PJ Carte Mack Dog Chuck Clark Debra Mcgee Andrew Porter Dennis Martin Thomas Shimateki Robert Holsing George Rattay John Wagner
Dunbar Township District 1 - 16-01 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Dunbar Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Sandra
L.
Crocetti
- DEM

Write-in Melanie
Metzger Anyone Else Grant Brower Barb Hartman Edie

Mahoney Brian Miller
Grant
D.
Brower

Kerry
Knudsen Bob Work Joe Schmoe Donald

Trump Spiderman Mel Metzger Deborah
Rowan

Norman
Gordon

Dunbar
Township
District 2 -
16-02

531 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 531 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Dunbar Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Rita Baluch - DEM Melanie Metzger - REP Write-in Kerry Knudsen
Dunbar Township District 2 - 16-02 402 350 1 0



Total 402 350 1 0

Borough Mayor - Dunbar Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Andy Lowry - REP Write-in Norman Gordon James F. Barnes II Norm Gordon Norm Gordan Katie Maddas Paul Brooks Pave A Street
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 132 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 132 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Council - Dunbar Borough (Vote for 4)

Precinct
Christina
Hair -
DEM

Jason
Bartholomai
- DEM

Bob
Opst
-
DEM

Write-in Robert Eans Jeff Bero James Martin Randy
Nicholson James Moore Jennifer

Grisenthwaite
Mechelle
Lee
Allen

Randy
Slaughter

Norman
Gordon Dan Golden John Collier Debbie

Collier
Lesley
Rupert
Sr

Thomas
Holsing

Dunbar
Borough
- 18-01

118 100 89 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 118 100 89 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Dunbar Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Tammy Nedrow Tammy L. Nedrow Machan Pavelek Sally Hair Tammy Nedro
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 20 0 0 0 0 0
Total 20 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Dunbar Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mack Dog Dennis Heath Randy Slaughter Dennise Heath Christina Grass Gary Rockwell Stanley Hardy
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Dunbar Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Norman Gordon Diane Homer Norm Gordon Norm Gorden Lesley Rupert Jr
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 16 0 0 0 0 0
Total 16 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Dunbar Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Lisa Hominsky Lisa Heminsky Diana Homer Bob Opst
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 9 0 0 0 0
Total 9 0 0 0 0

Borough Mayor - Everson Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Joseph Dugger - DEM Write-in Anyone else Eric Christner Mickey Mouse William Sultzer Michael Banaszak Nikolaus Brown Jason Frazier
Everson Borough - 20-01 72 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 72 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Council - Everson Borough (Vote for 4)

Precinct Mindy Dugger -
DEM

Eric R. Christner -
REP

Jason Frazier -
REP

Neil A. Stevens -
REP Write-in Raymond

Shandorf
Sarah
Fissella

Mickey
Mouse

Stacey
Siwula Randall Smith Dale Grubbs Christina

Dugger
Nikolaus
Brown

Everson Borough -
20-01 48 75 59 60 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 48 75 59 60 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Everson Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Karen L. Christner - REP Write-in
Everson Borough - 20-01 95 0
Total 95 0

Borough Auditor - Everson Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Dana S. Lane - REP Write-in
Everson Borough - 20-01 85 0
Total 85 0

Constable - Everson Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Neil Stevens Nikolaus Brown
Everson Borough - 20-01 2 0 0
Total 2 0 0

Judge of Election - Everson Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Ruth Shannon Jean Luczka Nikolaus Brown
Everson Borough - 20-01 4 0 0 0
Total 4 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Everson Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Darlene J. Osniak - DEM Write-in Penny Lochinger
Everson Borough - 20-01 84 1 0
Total 84 1 0

Borough Mayor - Fairchance Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Thomas L. Tanner - DEM Write-in Harold Harrison Donald Duck Donald Trump Mark Duley Dave Grimm Wayne Real
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 186 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 186 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Council - Fairchance Borough (Vote for 4)

Precinct Neal Desmond Christopher - DEM Randy Grimm - DEM Jeremy Campbell - DEM Milton H. Hickle - DEM Write-in Donnia Hopkins Harrison None of the above Dave Grimm
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 171 164 136 143 4 0 0 0
Total 171 164 136 143 4 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Fairchance Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct A. Thomas Kapalko - DEM Write-in Dave Grimm
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 207 1 0
Total 207 1 0

Constable - Fairchance Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Ryan Reynolds Ryan Rylnods Don Campbell Dave Grimm Kari Brookings
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 10 0 0 0 0 0
Total 10 0 0 0 0 0



Judge of Election - Fairchance Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Dave Grimm Kari Brookings
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 2 0 0
Total 2 0 0

Inspector of Election - Fairchance Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Dave Grimm Kari Brookings
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 2 0 0
Total 2 0 0

Borough Mayor - Fayette City Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Herb Vargo, Jr. -
DEM Write-in Logan

Petrosky Joel Davis Erich
Rosenbalm

Herman
Sauritch Laurie Scholl Spencer,

John
Charles
Mirabella

Christopher
Vargo

Kevin P
Kinik Jr Eric Backos Bran L.

Saarntell
Fayette City Borough -
24-01 63 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 63 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Council - Fayette City Borough (Vote for 3)

Precinct Dianna
Vargo - DEM Write-in Charles

Mirabella James Hamer Laurie Scholl Lucas
Spencer

Rachael
Staropoli

Frederick
Weightman

Christopher
Wolfe

Fredrick
Weightman

Tabatha
Wolfe Amy Spencer Charles

Maribella
Kenneth
A Lint Sherry Eley

Fayette City
Borough - 24-01 62 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 62 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Fayette City Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Sherri Eley Sherri L. Eley Ryan Abbott Anthony Calderone Sherry Eley
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 16 0 0 0 0 0
Total 16 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Fayette City Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Paul Zeise Christopher Moody Joel Davis Carl Fronzaglio
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 5 0 0 0 0
Total 5 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Fayette City Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Najee Harris Christopher Moody Russell Sanner
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 3 0 0 0
Total 3 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Fayette City Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Fredrick Weightman
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 1 0
Total 1 0

Township Supervisor - Franklin Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Alan Price - DEM Louis J. Zuzak - REP Write-in Greg Dean
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 143 227 0 0
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 168 125 1 0
Total 311 352 1 0

Township Tax Collector - Franklin Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Maria E. Kelly - DEM Susan Zitney - REP Write-in
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 87 285 0
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 102 196 0
Total 189 481 0

Township Auditor - Franklin Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Mike Zimcosky - DEM Write-in Bruce Drumhiller Brian R White Donald Duck Lisa A Grimplin Any Republican Betsy K Riley Andrew Mehalov
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 193 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 195 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 388 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Franklin Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Kristin Lochhart Kevin Stiner Nick Bozek James Fabian Timothy Thorpe Trisha Prosser Rodney Coldren Christopher Bennett
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Franklin Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Jillian Guthrie Kevin Stiner Rodney Coldren Trisha Prosser David Malosky
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 6 0 0 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Franklin Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Janet Guthrie Melissa Speicher Trisha Prosser Judy Malosky
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 5 0 0 0 0
Total 5 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Franklin Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Janet Trees Jenifer Chaikcic
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 3 0 0
Total 3 0 0

Inspector of Election - Franklin Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 0
Total 0

Township Supervisor (6 Year) - Georges Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Darrell Trifiro - DEM Nick Janesko - REP Write-in Todd Churby Zach Pringle Jeffrey J. Bill
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 146 153 0 0 0 0



Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 184 228 1 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 265 182 4 0 0 0
Total 595 563 5 0 0 0

Township Supervisor (4 Year) - Georges Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Todd Churby -
DEM/REP Write-in Jacob Sutton Someone

else Nick Janesko Darrell Trifiro Ben Eicher James Smith John Doe Nicholas J
Wikan Jeffrey J. Bill Carol Clay

Georges Township, District 1 -
28-01 259 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges Township, District 2 -
28-02 345 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges Township, District 3 -
28-03 405 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,009 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Georges Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Carol Clay - DEM/REP Write-in Jacob Sutton Someone else Tina Sokol John Hancock Lee Donaldson James Dean Bernice Sesler
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 269 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 360 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 419 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1,048 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor (6 Year) - Georges Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Douglas Hillard - DEM/REP Write-in Jacob Sutton Someone else Ben Eicher Benjamin Eicher James Smith Donald duck
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 232 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 308 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 357 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 897 15 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor (2 Year) - Georges Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Benjamin Eicher - DEM Alan Moody - REP Write-in Matt Davis Dougls Hillard
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 109 184 1 0 0
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 203 195 1 0 0
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 174 255 0 0 0
Total 486 634 2 0 0

Constable - Georges Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-
in

Emery
Morris

Robert
Smith

Jason
Bowlin

Jacob
Sutton Goofy Jim

Frey
Ryan
Reynolds

Marco
Pantalo

Nick
Janesko

Francis
Shuman

Antonio
Marco
Pantalo

Antonio
Pantalo

Mark
Ferris

Marco
Pantello

Charles
Clark

Archie
David
Barnhart

Mark
Pasquale

Antonio
M
Pantalo

Steve
Baker

Paul
Barkfelt

Shane
Wheeler
Sr.

James
Smith

John
Doe

Lee
Donaldson

Tim
Hand

Georges
Township,
District 1
- 28-01

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 2
- 28-02

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georges
Township,
District 3
- 28-03

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Georges Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Kimberly Rhodes Michele Bowlin Jacob Sutton Donald Duck Kim Rhodes Betty Moser George Porupski
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Georges Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Michele Bowlin Jacob Sutton Minnie Mouse Harry Wilson
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 4 0 0 0 0
Total 4 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Georges Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Paul Flowers - REP Write-in Carol Clay John Wayne Kim Rhodes
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 281 3 0 0 0
Total 281 3 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Georges Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Edward Banko Dawn Dice Francis Shuman Carol Clay Kerry Whoolery Sr Jim Mcneish Dick Tate Tina Shanaberger Tiffany Pantalo Tom Flowers
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Georges Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Joanne Romesburg - DEM Write-in Fred John Hancock John Doe Jeff Langley Donald duck Brandon Debra Hudak
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 293 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 293 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Georges Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Carol Clay - DEM Write-in Jame Smth Jame Smith Jeff Langley Donald duck Bernice Sesler Stanley Flasher
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 371 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 371 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor - German Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Floyd Buster Gladman - DEM/REP Write-in Gabriel Nalepka Robert Belch Drew Ritenour John B Good Bob Belch Joe Lovis Bob Robert Belch
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 289 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 145 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 49 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 637 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - German Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Tina Skochelak - DEM/REP Write-in Floyd Buster Gladman Maureen Francis Tammy Reckner
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 284 5 0 0 0



German Township, District 2 - 30-02 157 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 155 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 48 0 0 0 0
Total 644 5 0 0 0

Township Auditor - German Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Thomas Brian Richnafsky - DEM Write-in Floyd Buster Gladman Elmer Fud Dan Miles Dawn Lohr Drew Ritenour Elmer Fudd Donald J. Trump
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 216 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 131 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 121 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 512 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - German Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Art Austin -
DEM Write-in Bob Smith Robert Bobby

Smith
Floyd Buster
Gladman Robert Smith Bobbt Smith Bobby Smith Dan Miles Drew

Ritenour Elmer Fudd Donald J.
Trump

German Township, District 1 -
30-01 206 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German Township, District 2 -
30-02 136 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German Township, District 3 -
30-03 116 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

German Township, District 4 -
30-04 39 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 497 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - German Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Steve Clark Casandra Scott Floyd Buster Gladman Gabriel Nalepka Tyler M Rockwell Tammy Reckner Olivia Bonnette Dave Ballant
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - German Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Steve Clark Gabriel Nalepka Floyd Buster Gladman Tyler M Rockwell Tammy Reckner Gabriel Bonnette Dave Ballant
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - German Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Jim Grassi Lori A Dumas Cherie Murray Donna Dorman Floyd Gladman
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 7 0 0 0 0 0
Total 7 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - German Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Jim Grassi Cherie Murray
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 2 0 0
Total 2 0 0

Judge of Election - German Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Drew Ritenour Richard Lemansky Larry Daugherty
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 3 0 0 0
Total 3 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - German Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Drew Ritenour Nicole Fabrycki Larry Daugherty
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 3 0 0 0
Total 3 0 0 0

Judge of Election - German Township, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 0
Total 0

Inspector of Election - German Township, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 0
Total 0

Township Supervisor - Henry Clay Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct William A. Hayden - DEM Nathan R. Kohlmeyer - REP Write-in
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 185 230 0
Total 185 230 0

Township Tax Collector - Henry Clay Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Ralph Douglas Rosenberger - DEM/REP Write-in Marci Hinzy Mickey Mouse Nicki Durschlag Sara Mitchell
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 379 4 0 0 0 0
Total 379 4 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor - Henry Clay Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Lloyd J. Savage - REP Write-in Michael Smith Torrey Witt Chance Hinzy John Doe Troy Witt Colbey Maroski Melanie Sarver Abby Reddington
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 321 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 321 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Henry Clay Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Arthur Ray Savage, III - REP Write-in Charles Lambie Paul Show Chance Hinzy Bill Stone Hailey Younkin
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 333 6 0 0 0 0 0
Total 333 6 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Henry Clay Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Timothy Fuge Jackie Teets Chance Hinzy Torrey Witt Torrey D. Witt Torrey Dean Witt Thomas Lane Donald Younkin
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Henry Clay Township (Vote for 1)



Precinct Margaret Pellegreen - REP Write-in Emili Younkin Rebecca Fisher
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 305 2 0 0
Total 305 2 0 0

Township Supervisor - Jefferson Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Michael Olexa - DEM/REP Write-in Tony Hela Anthony Hela Tony Helea Donald J. Trump Hela Tim Hela Anthony Tony Hela Oscar Hugland
Jefferson Township - 34-01 346 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 346 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Jefferson Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Paul D. Harvey - DEM Write-in Brittany Nicklow Donald J. Trump Christopher Maust Chris Wacner
Jefferson Township - 34-01 374 4 0 0 0 0
Total 374 4 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor - Jefferson Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Kimberly Redman - DEM/REP Write-in Donald J. Trump Tina Hela LaVerne None
Jefferson Township - 34-01 368 4 0 0 0 0
Total 368 4 0 0 0 0

Constable - Jefferson Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Troy D. Rice - DEM/REP Write-in
Jefferson Township - 34-01 367 0
Total 367 0

Judge of Election - Jefferson Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Roxiann F. Swaney - DEM/REP Write-in LaVerne Chris Wacer
Jefferson Township - 34-01 367 2 0 0
Total 367 2 0 0

Inspector of Election - Jefferson Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Geraldine Fedutes - DEM Amylu Foor - REP Write-in Marsha Page
Jefferson Township - 34-01 210 218 1 0
Total 210 218 1 0

Township Supervisor - Lower Tyrone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Jeff Hall - DEM Nicholas Hodgkiss - REP Write-in
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 60 154 0
Total 60 154 0

Township Tax Collector - Lower Tyrone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Linda A. Cottom - DEM Write-in Nick Boone K. Leigh Krilosky Adam Derr
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 182 3 0 0 0
Total 182 3 0 0 0

Township Auditor - Lower Tyrone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Diane Y. Baughman - DEM Write-in Adam Derr
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 141 1 0
Total 141 1 0

Constable - Lower Tyrone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Kenneth R. Sanner - DEM Write-in Adam Derr
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 151 1 0
Total 151 1 0

Judge of Election - Lower Tyrone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Tanya Lynn Conn - REP Write-in
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 187 0
Total 187 0

Inspector of Election - Lower Tyrone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Nancy K. Sechrist - REP Write-in Susan Travalena
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 181 4 0
Total 181 4 0

Township Supervisor - Luzerne Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Gregg P. Downer - DEM/REP Write-in Darrell Becker Stephen Gray John Marshall Ed Victor Richard A. Gates George Celaschi
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 189 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 236 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 554 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Luzerne Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Christina Thomas - DEM/REP Write-in Justin Gray Denise Celaschi
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 205 1 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 256 1 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 84 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 67 0 0 0
Total 612 2 0 0

Township Auditor - Luzerne Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Bob Mehalik - DEM Write-in Mark Filchock Tina Gray
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 175 1 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 225 1 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 84 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 50 0 0 0
Total 534 2 0 0

Constable - Luzerne Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Robert Boo Martin - DEM Write-in Dwayne Shaffer Renee C. Walmsley John Carney
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 172 0 0 0 0



Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 227 1 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 84 1 0 0 0
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 55 2 0 0 0
Total 538 4 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Luzerne Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Stephen Gray Dara Johnson Melissa Lewis
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 6 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Luzerne Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Christopher Gray Melissa Lewis Stephen Gray
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 4 0 0 0
Total 4 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Luzerne Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mark Filchock Cheryl Terravecchia Gary Sabo Angie Biddle
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 3 0 0 0 0
Total 3 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Luzerne Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mark Filchock Cheryl Terravecchia Any
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 3 0 0 0
Total 3 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Luzerne Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Angela Biddle Angie Biddle Gina Kister Marc Thomas
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 8 0 0 0 0
Total 8 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Luzerne Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Gina Kister Ron Dellarose
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 7 0 0
Total 7 0 0

Judge of Election - Luzerne Township, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Nick Mehalko Patty Kuhns Patrice Koon
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 5 0 0 0
Total 5 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Luzerne Township, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in L Green G Green Audrey Marker
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 3 0 0 0
Total 3 0 0 0

Borough Mayor - Markleysburg Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Douglas Friend Doug Friend Roger Mitchell
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 8 0 0 0
Total 8 0 0 0

Borough Council (4 Year) - Markleysburg Borough (Vote for 3)

Precinct Brian Frazee - REP Martha Frazee - REP Write-in Roger Mitchell
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 29 33 2 0
Total 29 33 2 0

Borough Council (2 Year) - Markleysburg Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Roger Mitchell
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 4 0
Total 4 0

Borough Tax Collector - Markleysburg Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Lori L. Frazee - REP Write-in
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 38 0
Total 38 0

Borough Auditor (6 Year) - Markleysburg Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 0
Total 0

Borough Auditor (4 Year) - Markleysburg Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 0
Total 0

Borough Auditor (2 Year) - Markleysburg Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 0
Total 0

Constable - Markleysburg Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 0
Total 0

Judge of Election - Markleysburg Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Lori L. Frazee - REP Write-in
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 35 0
Total 35 0

Inspector of Election - Markleysburg Borough (Vote for 1)



Precinct Write-in
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 0
Total 0

Borough Mayor - Masontown Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Toni Petrus -
DEM

Keith D. Cerqueira -
REP Write-in William Balaz Bill Blaz Dr. William

Balaz Bill Balaz James Patton Wm. Balaz Balaz Dr. Balaz John N. Stoffa
II

Masontown Borough - 42-
01 345 158 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 345 158 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Council - Masontown Borough (Vote for 4)

Precinct
Chuck
Corcoran
- DEM

Bruce A.
Cochrane
- DEM

John N.
Stoffa, II -
DEM/REP

Frank
McLaughlin
- DEM/REP

Write-
in

Dave
Howard

Nanette
Cochrane

Nick
Garcia

Toni
Petrus

Nannette
Cochrane

Nonette
Cochran Nanette Nannet

Corcoran
Nanette
Corocran

Annette
Cockoran

Sam
Chahl

Cathy
Carnahan

Mike
Washko

Marcia
Roberts

Eugene
Crum

N.
Cochrane Cochran

Masontown
Borough -
42-01

342 293 227 318 157 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 342 293 227 318 157 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Masontown Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Kathleen Packroni - DEM/REP Write-in
Masontown Borough - 42-01 464 0
Total 464 0

Constable - Masontown Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Richard Scott Smith - KP Write-in Someone else Authur L Austin III Robert Smith Jeff Stanish
Masontown Borough - 42-01 352 4 0 0 0 0
Total 352 4 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Masontown Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Marcia Roberts Nanette Cochrane Todd Jessup
Masontown Borough - 42-01 7 0 0 0
Total 7 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Masontown Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Julie A Reagon Marcia Roberts Frank McLaughfin Todd Jessup
Masontown Borough - 42-01 8 0 0 0 0
Total 8 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor - Menallen Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Steve Myers - DEM/REP Write-in Barry Jordan Jacob Maust Tweety Yatsko Bob Masi Brian May Robert Manchas Anthony Kutek Aaron Skinner Dave Radovich
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 168 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 345 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 157 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 670 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Menallen Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Stephanie Maher - DEM/REP Write-in Danielle Huhn Joe Shmo Blair J. Howarth
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 171 1 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 355 0 0 0 0
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 156 1 0 0 0
Total 682 2 0 0 0

Township Auditor - Menallen Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Rita J. Yantko - DEM Bernard F. Sandrosky, Jr. - REP Write-in
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 99 108 0
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 202 200 0
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 90 84 0
Total 391 392 0

Constable - Menallen Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Robert
Tweety
Yatsko
- DEM

Write-in
Michael
Savage
Jr

Al Neuman Nathan
Drennon Robert Masi Paul Craft Anybody else Brian May Earl Franks Michelle

Zapolosky Tim Berdar
Taylor
D.
Mouser

Anthony
Kutek Jimbob Huhn Joe Petrucci

Mary
Lou
Taylor

Menallen
Township,
District 1
- 44-01

148 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen
Township,
District 2
- 44-02

283 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Menallen
Township,
District 3
- 44-03

119 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 550 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Menallen Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Hannan Cannon Dick Tracy Blair Howarth Nathan Drennon Cheryl Wilcosky Nick Young Vince Marsico Donald Trump
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Menallen Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Paul Craft Joe Dilbert Ryan Huhn Nathan Drennon Gary Marks Donald Trump
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Menallen Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Cheryl Wilcosky Mary Ann Coffman Bugs Bunny Vinve Marsico Kayne West Melissa Tzan Greg King Tim Berdar
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Menallen Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)



Precinct Linda Kozlovich - REP Write-in George Clooney Janet Wambaugh Kayne West Greg King
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 275 4 0 0 0 0
Total 275 4 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Menallen Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mary Lou Taylor Mary Lo Tyler Victoria Knox Blair Howarth Anthony Kutek Dave Madison Dorothy R Stovall Kathy Dunlevy
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Menallen Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mary Lou
Taylor Robert Kitta Victoria Knox Linda

Cozlovich
Linda
Kozlovich

Anthony
Kutek John Yantko Deborah A

Dubose
Charles
Taylor

Frank
Marshall

Donna
Mehalek

Menallen Township, District 3 -
44-03 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Mayor - Newell Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Nicki M. Todaro - DEM Write-in Bill Basile Mickey Mouse Dump
Newell Borough - 46-01 79 3 0 0 0
Total 79 3 0 0 0

Borough Council - Newell Borough (Vote for 3)

Precinct Susan L. Snyder - DEM John M. Snyder - DEM John E. Matty, III - DEM Write-in In Court
Newell Borough - 46-01 71 71 74 3 0
Total 71 71 74 3 0

Borough Tax Collector - Newell Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Scott Brundege - DEM Write-in Kathy McQuillis Anyone But Him
Newell Borough - 46-01 78 3 0 0
Total 78 3 0 0

Constable - Newell Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Coleen Fabrazini Colleen Fabriziani Mario Gallo John R Snyder Philip Michael
Newell Borough - 46-01 6 0 0 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Newell Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mary T Vogel Mary Vogel Roxiann Swaney
Newell Borough - 46-01 6 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Newell Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mary Vogel Valerie Gallo Geraldine Fedutes
Newell Borough - 46-01 6 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0

Township Supervisor - Nicholson Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct John Black - DEM/REP Write-in Mike Porupski Micky Mouse Joe Demaske Mike Porupki Edward Bertovich Mickey Mouse Reichafe Bill Mike Porupsky
Nicholson Township - 48-01 216 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 216 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Nicholson Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Kara Ainsley - DEM/REP Write-in Edward Bertovich Christine Diamond
Nicholson Township - 48-01 263 2 0 0
Total 263 2 0 0

Township Auditor - Nicholson Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Sandra Jarrett - DEM Write-in Edward Bertovich Bob Campbell
Nicholson Township - 48-01 194 3 0 0
Total 194 3 0 0

Constable - Nicholson Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Robert
Brooks

Robert
Brooks Sr.

Donald
Romesburg Al Troyan Bob Brooks Robert E

Brooks Sr
Robert
Brook SR

Robert
Brooks Sr

Robert E.
Brooks Sr

Brooks. Sr.
Robert Joe Bezak Mark Hughes Gary Smith Jr

Nicholson Township
- 48-01 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Nicholson Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Wanda Wokulich Donald Romesburg Joseph Bezjak Karen Hughes Carol Townsend
Nicholson Township - 48-01 6 0 0 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Nicholson Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Warren C. Hughes, Jr Donald Romesburg Gerald Porupski Wanda Wokulich Susan Johnson
Nicholson Township - 48-01 5 0 0 0 0 0
Total 5 0 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor - North Union Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Curtis Matthews - DEM Patrick Livingston - REP Write-in Donald J. Trump
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 293 138 0 0
North Union Township, District 2 - 50-02 512 336 0 0
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 115 117 0 0
North Union Township, District 4 - 50-04 334 230 1 0
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 85 48 0 0
Total 1,339 869 1 0

Township Tax Collector - North Union Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct
James
Mari -
DEM/REP

Write-in Patrick
Livingston Keith Brant Hal

Honegger
Daniel
X
Smith

Mickey
Mouse Carl Wilson

David
Hixson
Sr.

Stefanie
Stiner Not Mari Daffy Duck Ryan

Gondek
Chad
Pleban

Betty
Jean
Nicklow

David
Winkler Peter Rabbit Armstrong

McIntyre

North
Union

378 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Township,
District 1
- 50-01
North
Union
Township,
District 2
- 50-02

699 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North
Union
Township,
District 3
- 50-03

185 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North
Union
Township,
District 4
- 50-04

494 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North
Union
Township,
District 5
- 50-05

120 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,876 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor - North Union Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Mel Campbell - DEM/REP Write-in Patrick Livingston Greg Quarrick Daffy Duck Mike Litman Ryan Gondek Betty Jean Nicklow
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 320 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 2 - 50-02 571 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 4 - 50-04 460 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 94 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1,615 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - North Union Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Joe Beal - DEM Kenneth Dwayne Shaffer, Sr. - REP Write-in Noah Michael Claud Saynes Dwayne Shaffer
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 238 181 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 2 - 50-02 386 417 1 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 90 133 0 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 4 - 50-04 268 285 1 0 0 0
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 65 64 1 0 0 0
Total 1,047 1,080 3 0 0 0

Judge of Election - North Union Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Armand DeFrank - DEM Write-in Trace Thomas Qwen Ridgley Hal D Honegger Elizabeth Hegyes Evelyn Ridgley
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 317 4 0 0 0 0 0
Total 317 4 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - North Union Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Christina A. DeFrank - DEM Write-in Quen Ridgley Hal Honegger Jwendolyn Ridgley Gwendolyn Ridgley Elizabeth Hegyes Charlotte Hegans Evelyn Ridgley
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 313 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 313 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - North Union Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Donald
Trump Cherri Smith Charles

Gibbs Russell Gibbs Ryan Gondek Matt Gibbs Daniel Hoff
Mary
Jane
Bowes

Matthew
Mecera

Edward
Kolencik

Edward
Kolencik,Sr

Jacquelyn
Watson

Jacquelyn
Watson

Armand
DeFrank

Sandra
L.
Crocetti

Elizabeth
Hegyes

North Union
Township, District 2
- 50-02

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - North Union Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Donald
Trump

Samuel
Hixson

Beatty
Nicklow

Chad
Livingston Ryan Gondek Betty Nicklo Anne Covey Matthew

Mecera
Curtis
Matthews

Jacquelyn
Watson

Christina A.
DeFrank Rita Baluch

North Union Township, District
2 - 50-02 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - North Union Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Hal D Honegger Jeff Pillar
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 2 0 0
Total 2 0 0

Inspector of Election - North Union Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Cody Metts Hal Honegger Jeff Pillar
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 4 0 0 0
Total 4 0 0 0

Judge of Election - North Union Township, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Christopher
Teagarden

Roberta
Show Earnest Miller Daniel X

Smith
Travis
Rhodes Victoria Knox Tom

Landman
Marissa
Grimm

Pat
Livingston Valider Patkin Elizabeth

Dickinson Ed Jobes Lawrence
Fetsko

North Union Township,
District 4 - 50-04 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - North Union Township, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Sara Myers Jeremy Davis Patricia
Walters Victoria Knox David Show Lori Dumas Clayton Show Marissa

Grimm
Elizabeth
Dickinson James Mari Joseph Sarko Ed Jobes

North Union Township,
District 4 - 50-04 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - North Union Township, District 5 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in June Sherman June German Julie Greggo Julie Grego
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 13 0 0 0 0
Total 13 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - North Union Township, District 5 (Vote for 1)



Precinct Dorothy Peed - DEM Write-in Brian Quarrick
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 92 1 0
Total 92 1 0

Borough Mayor - Ohiopyle Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Sam Dean Samuel Wesly Dean Samuel Dean Mark McCarty Ssmuel W Dean Samuel W Dean
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 13 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Council (4 Year) - Ohiopyle Borough (Vote for 3)

Precinct Write-in Pam Kruse Jessica Kruse Conrad Hamather Sammie Jo Hoshton Sara Cunningham Sammi Hostetler Wil Cunningham Pam Krobe Jesse Kruse
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Council (2 Year) - Ohiopyle Borough (Vote for 2)

Precinct Write-in Linda McCarty Mark McCarty Sammie Jo Hostleta Sara Cunningham Sammi Hostetler
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 15 0 0 0 0 0
Total 15 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Ohiopyle Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Pat Hoehn
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 1 0
Total 1 0

Constable - Ohiopyle Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 0
Total 0

Judge of Election - Ohiopyle Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 0
Total 0

Inspector of Election - Ohiopyle Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 0
Total 0

Township Supervisor - Perry Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Clarence M. Johnson - DEM Write-in Roslyn Pashall Lynn Parshall McCorkle Bob Chuboy Roslyn D. Parshall John Ely
Perry Township - 54-01 336 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 336 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Perry Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Donald J. Pidanich - DEM Write-in Luca Klorczyk Lucas Klorczyk Roslyn Parshall Heather Tabaj McCorkle Brian Lunt Andrew Boni
Perry Township - 54-01 349 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 349 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor - Perry Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Ernie
Johnson

Merritt
Stefancik

Merritt
Stefanick

Ernest
Johnson

Michael
Rubish Larry Sutton McCorkle Erika Puskar Roslyn D.

Parshall
Richard S
Valgoran III John lunt Mike Stasko Beth Ann

Bentz
Perry Township -
54-01 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Perry Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mark Pasqaule Roy Fuller Dan Fisher Mark Pasquelle Craig Yauch Robert Gray George Parshall McCorkle Mike Stasko
Perry Township - 54-01 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Perry Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Kory Olesky Pam Newmyer David Puskar Korey Olesky Mike Kranik Erika Puskar Rock Vargo
Perry Township - 54-01 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Perry Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Lesco Brandon Erika Puskar Mike Kranik McCorkle Daniel Lonce Tim Litvin
Perry Township - 54-01 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Mayor - Perryopolis Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Mark W. Plewniak - DEM Charles Bud Petrosky - REP Write-in Nick Usher
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 196 218 1 0
Total 196 218 1 0

Borough Council - Perryopolis Borough (Vote for 4)

Precinct Michael S.
Rubish - DEM

George C.
Usher - DEM

Wayne
Nicholls -
DEM

Write-in Tom
Salisbury Nathan Utz Brian Warnick Joe Ambrose Nick Usher Dawn

Kapolka
Joseph
Ambrose Jacob Ely Robert Toth Rich Angelo

Charles
Bud
Petrosky

Perryopolis
Borough - 56-
01

262 265 298 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 262 265 298 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Perryopolis Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Gina Dreucci - DEM/REP Write-in Chris Stiener
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 387 1 0
Total 387 1 0

Constable - Perryopolis Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Mark A. Pasquale - DEM Write-in



Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 348 0
Total 348 0

Judge of Election - Perryopolis Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Bob Torruiso Brian Warnick Ashley Shetterley Michael T Matras William Kozlovich Wayne Nicholls Dale Morgan Roy G. Giovannelli
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Perryopolis Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Joanne Torruiso Brian Warnick Chuck Perute Michael C Matras Dale Morgan Amanda Morgan Brad Hershpold
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Mayor - Point Marion Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Carl Ables - DEM Write-in Robert A Wolfe Tom Rudolph Robert Wolfe Amanda Wilson Robert Goodwin Joe Rankin LaRonica Thomlinson LaRonica Tomlinson Bernie Sanders
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 115 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 115 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Council - Point Marion Borough (Vote for 4)

Precinct
Jack
Stewart
- DEM

Billie Jo
Nicklow
- REP

Write-
in

James
Worthy
Cottrel
Jr

James
Cottrell

Mitchell
Cottrell

Mitchell
Allen
Cottrel

James
Cottrell
Jr

Mitchell
Allen
Cottrell

Shaina
Ganoe

Mitch
Allen
Cottrell

James
Worthy
Cottrell
Jr

Dawn
Goodwin

Robert
A
Wolfe

James
Cottrell,
Jr.

Mitchel
A.
Cottrell

Mitch
Cottrell

James
W
Cottrell
Jr

James
Worthby
Cottrel
Jr

Mitchell
Alan
Cottrell

James
Worthy
Cottrell

J.W.
Cottrell
Jr

M.A.
Cottrell

James
W
Cotrell

MItcell
A.
Cottrell

Mitche
Cottrel

Point
Marion
Borough
- 58-01

101 80 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 101 80 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Point Marion Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct David McClain Callahan - DEM Write-in Amand Wilson Robert Goodwin Ilhan Omar
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 136 3 0 0 0
Total 136 3 0 0 0

Constable - Point Marion Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Jack Stewart - DEM Timothy J. Fowler - REP Write-in Robert Goodwin John A. Novacich Carl Ables William J Mari
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 97 54 6 0 0 0 0
Total 97 54 6 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Point Marion Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Shaina Ganoe Georgianna Carter Shanina V Ganoe Tom Woods Georgann Coburn Amanda Wilson Georgeanne Carter OBAMA Tina Dean Robert Vaughan
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Point Marion Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Georgianna Carter Georgianna M Carter Billy Martin Matt Uphold Dale Phillips James W. Cottrell Jr Bob Wolfe James Carter Nick DiNardo Robert Vaughan
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor - Redstone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct James Bashour - DEM/REP Write-in Greg Check Michael Mucy James C Lee
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 257 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 314 5 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 60 1 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 67 0 0 0 0
Total 698 6 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Redstone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Bobbie Jo Cetera - DEM/REP Write-in Buggs Bunny Chris Shellhammer John Smith Brian King Susan C Lee Gregory Sharpe
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 262 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 315 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 70 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 67 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 714 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor (6 Year) - Redstone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct James A. Dillinger, Jr. - DEM/REP Write-in Jason Andrews Chris Shellhammer Mike Kuznar
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 236 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 271 3 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 61 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 61 1 0 0 0
Total 629 4 0 0 0

Township Auditor (2 Year) - Redstone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Kerry Harvey - DEM Write-in Brett Rushannon Lenny Yokiel Any Republican Chris Shellhammer James C Lee
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 221 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 278 1 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 55 3 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 51 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 605 5 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Redstone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Michael Mucy - DEM Write-in Mickey Mouse Lenny Yokiel Any Republican Chris Shellhammer
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 214 0 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 278 1 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 59 2 0 0 0 0
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 60 1 0 0 0 0
Total 611 4 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Redstone Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Justin Fedor Leskinen Megan Bittinger George Mattis
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 4 0 0 0 0
Total 4 0 0 0 0



Inspector of Election - Redstone Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Barbara Gera - DEM Write-in
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 226 0
Total 226 0

Judge of Election - Redstone Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in George Mattis Sebastian Dacrab Joel Oliver Raymond Hicu Joe Knox Melinda L Thomas Rob Myers Robert Kasparek
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Redstone Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in George Mattis Joel Oliver Jason Andrews Joe Knox Raymond Hicu Rob Myers Robert Kasperek
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Redstone Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct William M. Hudock - DEM Write-in Lenny Yokiel Any Republican
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 65 2 0 0
Total 65 2 0 0

Inspector of Election - Redstone Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Alice Patterson Dayle Patterson Lenny Yokiel Susan C Lee
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 4 0 0 0 0
Total 4 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Redstone Township, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Chris Shellhammer
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 1 0
Total 1 0

Inspector of Election - Redstone Township, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Andrew Keefer Andrew J. Keefer Chris Shellhammer
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 3 0 0 0
Total 3 0 0 0

Township Supervisor - Saltlick Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Edward Bukovac, Jr. - DEM/REP Write-in Greg Stremp John Pritts
Saltlick Township - 62-01 454 2 0 0
Total 454 2 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Saltlick Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Shari Bukovac - DEM Write-in Morgan Pritts Beronica Hall
Saltlick Township - 62-01 451 2 0 0
Total 451 2 0 0

Township Auditor - Saltlick Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Lori Fox - REP Write-in Debby Ernesty Deborah Ernesty Beth Patton Sam Rugh Monica Crocetti Nicole Hilinski
Saltlick Township - 62-01 413 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 413 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Saltlick Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in JT Sowers J. T. Sowers J. T Sowers Jt Sowers Kathy Shipey Eric Whirlow J. T. Sower Corwin Sparks Troy Patton JT Dave Fox Jim Hall ,Jr.
Saltlick Township - 62-
01 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Saltlick Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Kathy Shipley Michelle Mowry Timothy R. Sparks Kathy Shipey Judge Judy Owen Sparks Corwin Sparks Beth Patton Kathy Shipleyley Melissa Stahl
Saltlick Township - 62-01 159 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 159 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Saltlick Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Veronica Hull - REP Write-in Kathy Shipley Beth Patton Sam Rugh Deborah Hall
Saltlick Township - 62-01 393 5 0 0 0 0
Total 393 5 0 0 0 0

Borough Mayor - Smithfield Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Charles J. Cieszynski, Jr. - DEM/REP Write-in Chris Huey Christopher Huey C. Huey Chris Heuy Cris Huey
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 108 52 0 0 0 0 0
Total 108 52 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Council - Smithfield Borough (Vote for 4)

Precinct Jesse J. Moats -
DEM/REP

Raymond Bruce Graham, Sr. -
DEM/REP

Joe Zorosky -
DEM/REP

Daniel A. Janesko -
REP Write-in Christopher

Huey
Arley Stoker
Jr Kelly Huey Suzette

Foster
Smithfield Borough - 64-
01 97 112 110 120 5 0 0 0 0

Total 97 112 110 120 5 0 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Smithfield Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Jamie L. Hoone - DEM/REP Write-in Larry Sedaryn Kelly Huey Joe Blow
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 153 3 0 0 0
Total 153 3 0 0 0

Constable - Smithfield Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Al Troyan - DEM Write-in Donald Trump Fred Evans Mark Foster
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 125 3 0 0 0
Total 125 3 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Smithfield Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Al Troyan Kelly Huey Brenda Zorosky Donald Trump Arnold Woolery Madonna Kingan
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 9 0 0 0 0 0 0



Total 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Smithfield Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Al Troyan Chris Huey Brenda Zorosky Donald Trump Suzette Foster Arnold Woolery Madonna Kingan
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Mayor - South Connellsville Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Donald E. Ringer - DEM Write-in Jesse Eutsey Trevor Rahm George Jay Sr. Glenn Siple Bernie Sanders Tamara Marietta Karen Holbrook Patrick Foley Mike Mouse
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 198 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 198 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Council - South Connellsville Borough (Vote for 4)

Precinct Tammy Bricker-Jenkins - DEM Christopher T. Wiltrout - DEM/REP Michelle Shelley Mattis - REP George Jay, Sr. - REP Write-in David Mattis Chris Dillinger
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 121 185 151 182 2 0 0
Total 121 185 151 182 2 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - South Connellsville Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Joseph
Helms - REP Write-in Joni Snyder Donald E.

Ringer Rashida Talib Karen Gibbs Rocky
Younkin

Jennifer
Helms Don Ringer Chris Dillinger Chris Dillinger Donald

Ringer Debby Cozel Debby Kozel

South Connellsville
Borough - 66-01 218 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 218 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - South Connellsville Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Orval J Piper Jr Hubert Coleman Jeremy Sherwood Brent Rahm Joseph Gibbs Richard Domonker
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - South Connellsville Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Jesse Eutsey Iman Ohmar Jeremy Stansak Karen Gibbs Richard Domonker Chris Dillinger Dave Mattis
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - South Connellsville Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Jesse Eutsey Alexandria OcoeaCortez Karen Gibbs Dave Mattis
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 4 0 0 0 0
Total 4 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor - South Union Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Robert Schiffbauer - DEM Paul Richardson - REP Write-in Robert Baker II Timothy Mahoney Jeff Conway Barcc Oboma Edurd A. Savarno, Sr. Jospeh M Abraham
South Union Township, District 1 - 68-01 737 605 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 2 - 68-02 356 300 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 3 - 68-03 409 330 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1,502 1,235 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - South Union Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Thomas
Vernon -
DEM/REP

Write-
in

Damien
Leasure

Bob
Smith

John
Friend

Bob
Schmidt

Santino
Guzzo None Cathi

Christopher Scrappy Geico
JECKO

Shirley
Crumrine

Bruce
Wayne

Justin
Martelli

Terry
Murray

Tim
Mahoney Other Yvette

Cooler
Kim
Renze

Jeff
Paschke

Jillian
Swaney

Jim
Jones

Joseph
M.
Abraham

Jospeh
M
Abraham

South
Union
Township,
District 1
- 68-01

1,110 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 2
- 68-02

541 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 3
- 68-03

610 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2,261 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor - South Union Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Denise Mayher - DEM Jillian Swaney - REP Write-in Tim A. Dye Joseph M. Abraham
South Union Township, District 1 - 68-01 609 648 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 2 - 68-02 260 361 0 0 0
South Union Township, District 3 - 68-03 308 387 2 0 0
Total 1,177 1,396 2 0 0

Constable - South Union Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Richard
Barron
- DEM

Write-
in

Stephen
Carter II

Damien
Leasure

Jeff
Hughes

Chuck
Mccormick

None
of the
Above

Paul
Smolley

Stephen
Carter

Lee
England

Mickey
Mouse

Charlotte
St. John

Homer
Simpson

Shirley
Crumrine

Nicholas
E.
Dinard

Cluseau John
Tinker

Mod
Giachetti

Phil
Michaels

Phil
Michael

Jonathan
Forman

Joey
Kendall

James
Pierce

San
Guz

South
Union
Township,
District 1
- 68-01

915 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 2
- 68-02

440 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Union
Township,
District 3
- 68-03

478 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,833 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - South Union Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Adam
Cunningham
- DEM

Write-in Donald
Trump Robert Smith John Friend

Juanit
D.
Friend

Juanita
D.
Friend

Judy Moats Ronald E
Machesky

Charlotte
St. John

Anthony
Elses

Bruce
Whoolery Pedro Mod

Giachetti Darrell Twell Timothy
Deegan Darryl Tewell Patric

Connors



South
Union
Township,
District 1
- 68-01

849 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 849 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - South Union Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-
in

Kenneth
Riddell

Kim
Renze

Justin
Martelli

Damien
Leasure

Robert
Smith

Diane
Friend

Judi
Moats

Frank
Gondek

Robert
A
Smith
Jr

John
H.
Friend

Donald
Duck

Robert
Hogan

Garrett
Breakiron

Elliott
Matthias
Mazur

Heather
Carter

Robert
Fetsko

Julie
Baker

Rick
Vernon

Lyndon
Moats

Randy
Vernon

Kevin
Boor

Mick
E.
Mouse

Jennifer
Bennett

Ronald E
Machesky

Sam
Davis

South
Union
Township,
District 1
- 68-01

47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - South Union Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Barb Butchko Ann Fickly Chris
Borogan

Curtis
Bukovan Chris Gorgan Chris Borgan Marcia Ross Rich Lacey Ann Covey Red Foreman Roy P.

Fischer
Steve
Leiknsen

Janet Dean
Trees

South Union Township,
District 2 - 68-02 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - South Union Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Barb Butchko Ann Fickly Chris Borgan John Gadget Mark Rafail Edward Kolencik, Jr. Paul Richardson
South Union Township, District 2 - 68-02 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - South Union Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Joey Kendall Tim Rice Steve Les Mary L.
Frantz

James
Capuzzi

Andrea
Dorobish

Antonio
Ventura Yvette Cooler Christopher

Varney
Debbie
Cunningham

Debby
Cunningham

Debbie conway
cunningham

Joseph M.
Abraham

Jospeh M
Abraham

South Union Township,
District 3 - 68-03 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - South Union Township, District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Tim Rice Mary L. Frantz Andrea Dorobish Christopher Beckner Luke Watts Yvette Cool. Julie Hildock Joseph M. Abraham Jospeh M Abraham
South Union Township, District 3 - 68-03 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor - Springfield Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Roy Bowser - DEM Andrew Scott Bigam - REP Write-in Ryan Ritenour Mickey Mouse Jeffrey M. Phillips
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 156 112 3 0 0 0
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 177 73 0 0 0 0
Total 333 185 3 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Springfield Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Virginia Bowser - DEM/REP Write-in Cynthia Richter Melanie M. Phillips Richard Anderson Kelly Miner
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 239 2 0 0 0 0
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 226 2 0 0 0 0
Total 465 4 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor - Springfield Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Danielle
Thomas

Danielle
Thomas

Thomas
Danielle

Danelle
Thomas Thomas Amanda Linehan

Mantone
Danille
Thomas Lisa Show James Moore Collin Hill Robert

Warner
Springfield Township, District 1 -
70-01 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Springfield Township, District 2 -
70-02 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Springfield Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Douglas Gallentine - DEM Write-in John Lingo Hubie Coleman David Panzella Some Body Else
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 191 1 0 0 0 0
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 138 3 0 0 0 0
Total 329 4 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Springfield Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Holly Snyder - REP Write-in William Dezort Michael Dezort
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 232 2 0 0
Total 232 2 0 0

Inspector of Election - Springfield Township, District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Anna M. Johnson - DEM Donna Campbell - REP Write-in Mary F. Craig
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 116 150 1 0
Total 116 150 1 0

Judge of Election - Springfield Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in J. Grisenthwaite Ronnie O. Koshara Collin Hill Robert Warner Robin Burkholder Joseph A Lawlor Sr
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Springfield Township, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mechelle Lee Allen Ronnie O. Koshara Collin Hill Robert Warner Stacey Hoover Donna Campbell Joseph A Lawlor Sr
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor (6 Year) - Springhill Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Mark E. Dunham - DEM Frank Lisauckis - REP Write-in Harold Whyel Harold Wiles Sean Goodwin Greg Hostetler Shawn Goodwin Damon Hellen Herold Whyel
Springhill Township - 72-01 175 191 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 175 191 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor (4 Year) - Springhill Township (Vote for 1)



Precinct
Robert
Eugene
Grimm
- REP

Write-in Harold
Whyel

Harold
Wiles

Harold
Wheyl

Greg
Hostetler

Damon
Hellen

Claude
Sagnes

Harold
Whyle

Mark E.
Dunham

Herod
Wiles

Frank
Lisauckis

Greg
Hastetler

Shawn
Goodwin

Mark
Dunham

Allen
Lynn

Michael
R
Dunham

Claude
Saynes Whyel Mark E

Dunham
Herold
Whyel

Springhill
Township
- 72-01

188 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 188 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor (2 Year) - Springhill Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Greg Hostetler -
REP Write-in Sean

Goodwin Harold Whyel Harold Wiles Harold Whyle Mark
Dunham

Frank
Lisauckis

Shawn
Goodwin Herald Wiles Damon

Hellen Harold Wilds Mark E.
Dunham

Mark E
Dunham

Springhill Township -
72-01 279 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 279 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Springhill Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Tonya
Cottrell

Joy
Eply

Joyce
Eply

Joyce
Epley

Joyace
Epley

Deb
Bella

Michael
R.
Dunham

Tanya
Cortrell

Harold
O.
Moats

Robert
Sapp Epley Tanya

Cottrell
Michael
R
Dunham

Tonya
Cottell

Tanya
Crimbly

Lonnie
Lewis

Tonya
Contreel

Sherry
Spawn

Toya
Cottreil

Tonya
Crimbly
Cottrell

William
J. Zinn

William
J. Zinn

Springhill
Township
- 72-01

60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor (6 Year) - Springhill Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Mark E. Dunham - DEM Write-in Harold Wyel Gerald Medved Glenn Smith Jr Gene Grimm Ben Groover Harold Whyel Howard Whiels Frank Lisauckis Damon Hellen
Springhill Township - 72-01 236 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 236 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor (2 Year) - Springhill Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Mark E. Dunham - DEM Write-in Gerald Medved Glenn Smith Jr Gene Grimm Ben Groover Henry McClain Benjamin Groover Harold Whyel Paul M. Medved
Springhill Township - 72-01 219 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 219 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Springhill Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Claude Saynes - DEM/REP Write-in T. J Fowler TJ - Fowler
Springhill Township - 72-01 255 2 0 0
Total 255 2 0 0

Judge of Election - Springhill Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Christina Krupa Paul Medved John Smith Scott King Terry Reese William J. Zinn
Springhill Township - 72-01 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Springhill Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Paul Medved Christina Krupa Scott King Mike Sapp Lonnie Lewis William J. Zinn
Springhill Township - 72-01 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor (6 Year) - Stewart Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Lonnie R. Prinkey - REP Write-in
Stewart Township - 74-01 126 0
Total 126 0

Township Supervisor (4 Year) - Stewart Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct David A. VanNosdeln - REP Write-in
Stewart Township - 74-01 121 0
Total 121 0

Township Tax Collector - Stewart Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Renee Schaefer - REP Write-in
Stewart Township - 74-01 132 0
Total 132 0

Township Auditor (6 Year) - Stewart Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Cari B. Kessler - REP Write-in
Stewart Township - 74-01 121 0
Total 121 0

Township Auditor (2 Year) - Stewart Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Robin M. Jackson - REP Write-in
Stewart Township - 74-01 124 0
Total 124 0

Constable - Stewart Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Dave Scarlott Wes Scarlett David C Scarlett
Stewart Township - 74-01 7 0 0 0
Total 7 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Stewart Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in William Hug J William King
Stewart Township - 74-01 4 0 0
Total 4 0 0

Inspector of Election - Stewart Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in J William King
Stewart Township - 74-01 1 0
Total 1 0

City Council - Uniontown City (Vote for 2)

Precinct
Vincent L.
Winfrey, Sr. -
DEM

Jared
Billy -
DEM

Write-in Tim Fisher Kurt
Sturdevant Gary Gearing Marty Gatti Ed Fike Edward Fike Colletta

Weimer
Myron
Nypaver

Jeffrey
Seabury
Jr

Jesse
Blackburn Martin Gatti Daniel

Campbell Pamela Neill



Uniontown
City, Ward 1 -
76-01

199 165 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 2 -
76-02

135 74 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 3 -
76-03

124 84 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 4 -
76-04

104 49 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 5 -
76-05

218 142 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 6 -
76-06

100 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uniontown
City, Ward 7 -
76-07

171 153 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,051 736 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Uniontown City, Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Daniel Campbell - DEM Write-in Daishawn Ash John J Looke Jr Ira Fox Jason A cox
Uniontown City, Ward 1 - 76-01 199 4 0 0 0 0
Total 199 4 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in James
Cambell

Karen
Babyak

Carl
Sandberg

John J Locke
Jr Tim Fisher Wendy L

O'Brien
Suzanne
Chambliss William Horne Thomas

Barnes
William L.
Horne Jason A cox

Uniontown City, Ward 1 - 76-
01 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in James Cambell Paula Rickowski Ruth Lipson Ira Fox Suzanne Chambliss Thomas Barnes Kristopher Grines William L Horne Kevin Bromson
Uniontown City, Ward 1 - 76-01 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Uniontown City, Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Trace Thomas Daishawn Ash Wendel Baker
Uniontown City, Ward 2 - 76-02 3 0 0 0
Total 3 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Wendel Baker Shirley Billy
Uniontown City, Ward 2 - 76-02 2 0 0
Total 2 0 0

Inspector of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Wendel Baker Gloria Albert Catherine Gallagher
Uniontown City, Ward 2 - 76-02 3 0 0 0
Total 3 0 0 0

Constable - Uniontown City, Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Terry Frank Daniel Campbell Trace Thomas
Uniontown City, Ward 3 - 76-03 4 0 0 0
Total 4 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Trace Thomas
Uniontown City, Ward 3 - 76-03 2 0
Total 2 0

Inspector of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Trace Thomas
Uniontown City, Ward 3 - 76-03 1 0
Total 1 0

Constable - Uniontown City, Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Fred Houck Colletta Weimer
Uniontown City, Ward 4 - 76-04 4 0 0
Total 4 0 0

Judge of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Dana Thomas Colletta Weimer
Uniontown City, Ward 4 - 76-04 4 0 0
Total 4 0 0

Inspector of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Wendy Price - DEM Write-in
Uniontown City, Ward 4 - 76-04 98 0
Total 98 0

Constable - Uniontown City, Ward 5 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Vince Winfrey, Jr Lou Lozar James Bittner Colin Buckelew Dwayne Shaffer Louis Lozar David Kacmar Daniel Campbell
Uniontown City, Ward 5 - 76-05 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 5 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in John Schoener Dolores Buchko
Uniontown City, Ward 5 - 76-05 16 0 0
Total 16 0 0

Inspector of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 5 (Vote for 1)



Precinct Christine Buckelew - DEM Write-in Toni Lozar
Uniontown City, Ward 5 - 76-05 192 5 0
Total 192 5 0

Constable - Uniontown City, Ward 6 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Jeff Myers Vermin Supreme Dwayne Shaffer Sharlene R. Marbury Anthony Peroni
Uniontown City, Ward 6 - 76-06 5 0 0 0 0 0
Total 5 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 6 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in John Schoener Marie McLaughlin Vermin Supreme Sharlene R. Marbury
Uniontown City, Ward 6 - 76-06 4 0 0 0 0
Total 4 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 6 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Pamela Neil Vermin Supreme Deb Apicella Sharlene R. Marbury
Uniontown City, Ward 6 - 76-06 5 0 0 0 0
Total 5 0 0 0 0

Constable - Uniontown City, Ward 7 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Jesse
Blackburn

Jesse
Blackman Bill Hice Jared Billy Cody Metts Jeffrey Seabury

Jr
Jessie
Blackburn John Wick J. Blackburn Ronald Cole Clyde

Mcdowell
Uniontown City, Ward 7 - 76-
07 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 7 (Vote for 1)

Precinct William Zack - DEM Write-in Ryan Seighman Cody Metts
Uniontown City, Ward 7 - 76-07 197 3 0 0
Total 197 3 0 0

Inspector of Election - Uniontown City, Ward 7 (Vote for 1)

Precinct Patricia A. Buchko - DEM Write-in Cody Metts Cody E. Metts Codey Metts Kathleen Voekler
Uniontown City, Ward 7 - 76-07 197 12 0 0 0 0
Total 197 12 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor - Upper Tyrone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct David Tullio - DEM/REP Write-in Leah Firestone Rich Berenek Rich Beranek Richard V. Beranek
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 244 4 0 0 0 0
Total 244 4 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Upper Tyrone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Laurie Hanchar - DEM/REP Write-in Rhonda J Hamrock Donald Trump Leah Firestone Barbara Zaffina
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 256 6 0 0 0 0
Total 256 6 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor - Upper Tyrone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Leah Firestone
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 1 0
Total 1 0

Constable - Upper Tyrone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Rodger Adams Joe Martin Roger Adams Matthew Stahli Ryan O'Rear Leah Firestone
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Upper Tyrone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Leah Firestone
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 1 0
Total 1 0

Inspector of Election - Upper Tyrone Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Leah Firestone
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 1 0
Total 1 0

Borough Mayor - Vanderbilt Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Cindy Morris - DEM Write-in Dave Brady
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 50 1 0
Total 50 1 0

Borough Council - Vanderbilt Borough (Vote for 4)

Precinct Thomas Sankovich
- DEM

Duane King -
DEM

Betty Keffer -
DEM Write-in James Logan Dave Brady Vicki Arison David

Brady Jr Paul Driscoll Lantz
Winterhalter

Kevin
Whipkey Daniel Brady Lance

Winterhalter
Vanderbilt Borough -
80-01 45 40 47 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 45 40 47 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borough Tax Collector - Vanderbilt Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Randall Herbert, Jr. - DEM Write-in
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 60 0
Total 60 0

Constable - Vanderbilt Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Richard Keffer - DEM Write-in
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 56 0
Total 56 0

Judge of Election - Vanderbilt Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in David Brady Jr David L Brady Sr David Brady David L Brady Jr David L. Brady
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 6 0 0 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0 0 0



Inspector of Election - Vanderbilt Borough (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Renee Brady Renee Ellenberger Brady Ranee Brady Renee Ellen Brady Renee Ellenberger-Brady
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 6 0 0 0 0 0
Total 6 0 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor - Washington Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Mark Bergman -
DEM/REP Write-in Todd Reppert Jan Amoroso Jeff Baker Ryan

McWreath Dan Moody Rickey Author Don Gray Bethany
Dennis

Jan
Amarosso

Joseph A.
Kosanko

Janice
Amoroso Donald Gray

Washington
Township - 82-01 560 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 560 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Washington Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Georgette M. McGavitt -
DEM

Kylie Reppert -
REP Write-in Gene Grimm Barb Trenk Dave Leska Matthew

Weightman Bill W. Mary M.
Unush Donald Gray Mary M.

Yonash
Washington Township - 82-
01 440 291 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 440 291 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor (6 Year) - Washington Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Scott Harns John Habel
III

Jason
Longnecker Barb Trenk Matt

Weightman Joe Walko Jan Amoroso Matthew
Weightman

Bill A.
Stewart Don Gray Dave Samek Donald

Trump Joe Grata Bonnie
Halinka Scott Harris

Washington
Township -
82-01

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Auditor (4 Year) - Washington Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Barbara
Mallonce Barb Trenk Matt

Weightman Ricki Moody Brent Filak Bill A. Stewart Matthew
Weightman

Donald
Trump Eric Kostelac Larry Carr Scott Harris

Washington Township - 82-
01 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Constable - Washington Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Kelly Parshall - DEM/REP Write-in Joseph Kosanko Barb Trenk Harold Mardis Stacy Morris John Sokel
Washington Township - 82-01 635 5 0 0 0 0 0
Total 635 5 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of Election - Washington Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mary Habel Joelle
Mcwreath

Donald V.
Halmka Barb Trenk Tim Hayes Betty Rae

Smith
William A.
Stewart

Adam
Ferencz

Vince
Manetta

Douglas
Pepper

Vincent
Manetta

Vinvent
Manetta Scott Harris Richard

Smereczniak
Washington
Township - 82-01 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Washington Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Mary Habel Charisse
Cramer Kim Pierce Barb Trenk Tim Hayes Jan Amoroso Jim Evans James Reed Barry Bird Vince

Manetta
Douglas
Pepper

Vincent
Manetta

Mike
Adametz Scott Harris

Washington
Township - 82-01 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Supervisor - Wharton Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Joseph Henning - DEM/REP Write-in Dale Russell Phillip Holt Bill Clinton Allen L. Spaw Frank Spiker Billy String Tom Cesarino
Wharton Township - 84-01 623 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 623 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Township Tax Collector - Wharton Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Tina Dennis Nicholson - DEM/REP Nicki Durschlag - COT Write-in
Wharton Township - 84-01 633 132 0
Total 633 132 0

Township Auditor - Wharton Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Sondra Cesarino - REP Write-in Bill Kathy Sedlock
Wharton Township - 84-01 649 2 0 0
Total 649 2 0 0

Constable - Wharton Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Charles A. Lambie - REP Write-in Tim Leroy Renninger
Wharton Township - 84-01 637 3 0 0
Total 637 3 0 0

Judge of Election - Wharton Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Charlie Michael
J. Hritz A. Sedlock Debbie

Savage
Adam
Sedlock Fred Zeigler Rachael

Jesko
Debra
Savage

Brendaun
Boyles

Kerry
Knudsen Philip Holt Lambie

Debra
Hosse
Savage

John Wilson Regina
Carmine

Thomas
Waggoner

Wharton
Township - 84-
01

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inspector of Election - Wharton Township (Vote for 1)

Precinct Write-in Debbie
Savage Charlie Baluch Matthew

Grimm
Thomas
Waggoner

Rachael
Jesko

Adam
Sedlock

Brendaun
Boyles Philip Holt Durslag Amanda

Cesarino Adam Lotman Kathy
Sedlock Cathy Hager

Wharton
Township - 84-01 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

John T. Bender Superior Court Retention Question (Vote for 1)

Precinct Yes No
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 48 37
Brownsville Township - 04-01 48 33
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 39 17
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 56 25



Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 47 21
Bullskin Township, District 1 - 08-01 373 272
Bullskin Township, District 2 - 08-02 127 88
Bullskin Township, District 3 - 08-03 155 112
Connellsville City, Ward 1 - 10-01 163 94
Connellsville City, Ward 2 - 10-02 117 80
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 82 39
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 109 71
Connellsville Township - 12-01 183 112
Dawson Borough - 14-01 24 11
Dunbar Township District 1 - 16-01 207 105
Dunbar Township District 2 - 16-02 367 253
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 75 54
Everson Borough - 20-01 54 32
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 111 65
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 45 31
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 147 106
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 123 87
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 119 95
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 158 95
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 191 92
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 120 96
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 87 51
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 73 48
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 26 8
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 148 136
Jefferson Township - 34-01 243 121
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 74 78
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 89 63
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 117 74
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 37 32
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 31 28
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 16 13
Masontown Borough - 42-01 250 139
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 101 66
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 216 101
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 74 62
Newell Borough - 46-01 47 27
Nicholson Township - 48-01 118 80
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 213 122
North Union Township, District 2 - 50-02 332 200
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 91 74
North Union Township, District 4 - 50-04 284 156
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 52 31
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 8 3
Perry Township - 54-01 170 153
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 172 129
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 90 25
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 139 90
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 173 96
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 36 27
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 29 23
Saltlick Township - 62-01 288 135
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 62 39
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 125 73
South Union Township, District 1 - 68-01 665 334
South Union Township, District 2 - 68-02 316 194
South Union Township, District 3 - 68-03 360 193
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 80 84
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 169 43
Springhill Township - 72-01 135 114
Stewart Township - 74-01 47 41
Uniontown City, Ward 1 - 76-01 134 82
Uniontown City, Ward 2 - 76-02 73 41
Uniontown City, Ward 3 - 76-03 86 49
Uniontown City, Ward 4 - 76-04 58 19
Uniontown City, Ward 5 - 76-05 127 67
Uniontown City, Ward 6 - 76-06 61 45
Uniontown City, Ward 7 - 76-07 129 78
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 117 94
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 35 23
Washington Township - 82-01 346 261
Wharton Township - 84-01 321 188
Total 10,558 6,576

Mary Jane Bowes Superior Court Retention Question (Vote for 1)

Precinct Yes No
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 49 36
Brownsville Township - 04-01 52 29
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 40 16
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 58 24
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 48 23
Bullskin Township, District 1 - 08-01 370 262
Bullskin Township, District 2 - 08-02 122 89
Bullskin Township, District 3 - 08-03 157 106
Connellsville City, Ward 1 - 10-01 161 91
Connellsville City, Ward 2 - 10-02 126 71
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 90 34
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 118 61
Connellsville Township - 12-01 187 108
Dawson Borough - 14-01 24 12
Dunbar Township District 1 - 16-01 202 108



Dunbar Township District 2 - 16-02 364 250
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 80 50
Everson Borough - 20-01 53 33
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 126 53
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 48 27
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 151 103
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 128 81
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 120 93
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 166 87
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 182 101
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 125 92
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 81 54
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 81 40
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 21 11
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 152 131
Jefferson Township - 34-01 239 118
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 76 75
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 89 62
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 115 79
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 39 31
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 33 26
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 15 14
Masontown Borough - 42-01 252 136
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 96 69
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 225 95
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 76 60
Newell Borough - 46-01 45 28
Nicholson Township - 48-01 118 81
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 222 116
North Union Township, District 2 - 50-02 344 180
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 98 66
North Union Township, District 4 - 50-04 284 157
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 56 28
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 8 3
Perry Township - 54-01 173 154
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 165 130
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 81 32
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 141 84
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 180 91
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 30 30
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 29 22
Saltlick Township - 62-01 299 124
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 70 36
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 121 77
South Union Township, District 1 - 68-01 642 354
South Union Township, District 2 - 68-02 330 179
South Union Township, District 3 - 68-03 355 205
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 80 82
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 171 42
Springhill Township - 72-01 142 107
Stewart Township - 74-01 50 35
Uniontown City, Ward 1 - 76-01 141 75
Uniontown City, Ward 2 - 76-02 79 35
Uniontown City, Ward 3 - 76-03 82 50
Uniontown City, Ward 4 - 76-04 55 22
Uniontown City, Ward 5 - 76-05 132 63
Uniontown City, Ward 6 - 76-06 67 39
Uniontown City, Ward 7 - 76-07 132 76
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 122 88
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 35 24
Washington Township - 82-01 353 247
Wharton Township - 84-01 340 176
Total 10,709 6,379

Anne Covey Commonwealth Court Retention Question (Vote for 1)

Precinct Yes No
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 43 39
Brownsville Township - 04-01 51 30
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 42 14
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 54 25
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 41 25
Bullskin Township, District 1 - 08-01 370 265
Bullskin Township, District 2 - 08-02 129 88
Bullskin Township, District 3 - 08-03 155 107
Connellsville City, Ward 1 - 10-01 160 92
Connellsville City, Ward 2 - 10-02 120 74
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 82 38
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 122 58
Connellsville Township - 12-01 183 109
Dawson Borough - 14-01 21 14
Dunbar Township District 1 - 16-01 211 100
Dunbar Township District 2 - 16-02 360 247
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 78 51
Everson Borough - 20-01 50 31
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 122 50
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 48 28
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 147 100
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 128 82
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 116 93
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 158 93
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 183 95



German Township, District 1 - 30-01 124 89
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 84 52
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 74 44
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 25 8
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 144 142
Jefferson Township - 34-01 237 119
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 68 82
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 93 58
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 118 75
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 35 32
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 35 25
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 12 16
Masontown Borough - 42-01 242 140
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 95 67
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 218 99
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 71 65
Newell Borough - 46-01 46 28
Nicholson Township - 48-01 108 83
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 212 116
North Union Township, District 2 - 50-02 334 186
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 97 64
North Union Township, District 4 - 50-04 276 153
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 55 28
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 9 3
Perry Township - 54-01 175 147
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 167 134
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 79 33
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 137 90
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 180 91
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 28 32
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 29 21
Saltlick Township - 62-01 282 139
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 62 36
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 121 78
South Union Township, District 1 - 68-01 637 359
South Union Township, District 2 - 68-02 317 191
South Union Township, District 3 - 68-03 358 199
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 82 78
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 165 46
Springhill Township - 72-01 134 107
Stewart Township - 74-01 45 43
Uniontown City, Ward 1 - 76-01 130 85
Uniontown City, Ward 2 - 76-02 78 36
Uniontown City, Ward 3 - 76-03 81 52
Uniontown City, Ward 4 - 76-04 60 19
Uniontown City, Ward 5 - 76-05 125 63
Uniontown City, Ward 6 - 76-06 63 43
Uniontown City, Ward 7 - 76-07 128 76
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 115 96
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 34 24
Washington Township - 82-01 335 255
Wharton Township - 84-01 315 187
Total 10,448 6,482

Renee Cohn Jubelirer Commonwealth Court Retention Question (Vote for 1)

Precinct Yes No
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 49 35
Brownsville Township - 04-01 48 32
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 36 18
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 56 26
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 44 27
Bullskin Township, District 1 - 08-01 361 275
Bullskin Township, District 2 - 08-02 119 93
Bullskin Township, District 3 - 08-03 158 107
Connellsville City, Ward 1 - 10-01 159 91
Connellsville City, Ward 2 - 10-02 123 75
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 84 39
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 115 61
Connellsville Township - 12-01 185 109
Dawson Borough - 14-01 25 11
Dunbar Township District 1 - 16-01 204 109
Dunbar Township District 2 - 16-02 363 240
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 79 51
Everson Borough - 20-01 51 34
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 119 54
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 49 28
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 136 110
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 121 89
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 112 98
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 155 95
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 173 105
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 119 94
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 82 52
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 76 43
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 22 10
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 143 132
Jefferson Township - 34-01 245 114
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 68 80
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 86 64
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 112 80
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 39 30
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 33 27



Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 16 14
Masontown Borough - 42-01 247 136
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 96 68
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 213 100
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 73 61
Newell Borough - 46-01 46 27
Nicholson Township - 48-01 106 84
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 218 115
North Union Township, District 2 - 50-02 332 190
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 86 75
North Union Township, District 4 - 50-04 275 157
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 52 32
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 9 3
Perry Township - 54-01 180 145
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 165 127
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 80 32
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 139 86
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 175 95
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 30 29
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 27 23
Saltlick Township - 62-01 290 132
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 66 32
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 118 79
South Union Township, District 1 - 68-01 632 353
South Union Township, District 2 - 68-02 313 188
South Union Township, District 3 - 68-03 358 202
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 75 86
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 169 44
Springhill Township - 72-01 135 113
Stewart Township - 74-01 49 37
Uniontown City, Ward 1 - 76-01 136 78
Uniontown City, Ward 2 - 76-02 79 35
Uniontown City, Ward 3 - 76-03 81 49
Uniontown City, Ward 4 - 76-04 57 20
Uniontown City, Ward 5 - 76-05 126 66
Uniontown City, Ward 6 - 76-06 63 43
Uniontown City, Ward 7 - 76-07 127 80
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 122 89
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 33 25
Washington Township - 82-01 352 249
Wharton Township - 84-01 326 181
Total 10,421 6,518

Steve Leskinen Court of Common Pleas 14th Judicial District Retention Question (Vote for 1)

Precinct Yes No
Belle Vernon Borough - 02-01 59 30
Brownsville Township - 04-01 63 24
Brownsville Borough, Ward 1 - 06-01 49 10
Brownsville Borough, Ward 2 - 06-02 72 17
Brownsville Borough, Ward 3 - 06-03 63 14
Bullskin Township, District 1 - 08-01 431 247
Bullskin Township, District 2 - 08-02 136 89
Bullskin Township, District 3 - 08-03 156 114
Connellsville City, Ward 1 - 10-01 199 73
Connellsville City, Ward 2 - 10-02 145 65
Connellsville City, Ward 3 - 10-03 108 32
Connellsville City, Ward 4 - 10-04 126 61
Connellsville Township - 12-01 219 94
Dawson Borough - 14-01 22 15
Dunbar Township District 1 - 16-01 261 95
Dunbar Township District 2 - 16-02 454 213
Dunbar Borough - 18-01 91 45
Everson Borough - 20-01 63 27
Fairchance Borough - 22-01 176 46
Fayette City Borough - 24-01 62 24
Franklin Township, District 1 - 26-01 193 87
Franklin Township, District 2 - 26-02 171 71
Georges Township, District 1 - 28-01 166 87
Georges Township, District 2 - 28-02 227 76
Georges Township, District 3 - 28-03 264 74
German Township, District 1 - 30-01 185 83
German Township, District 2 - 30-02 118 35
German Township, District 3 - 30-03 117 27
German Township, District 4 - 30-04 35 9
Henry Clay Township - 32-01 255 100
Jefferson Township - 34-01 274 101
Lower Tyrone Township - 36-01 81 80
Luzerne Township, District 1 - 38-01 121 54
Luzerne Township, District 2 - 38-02 160 55
Luzerne Township, District 3 - 38-03 52 30
Luzerne Township, District 4 - 38-04 40 25
Markleysburg Borough - 40-01 21 13
Masontown Borough - 42-01 368 85
Menallen Township, District 1 - 44-01 136 51
Menallen Township, District 2 - 44-02 289 70
Menallen Township, District 3 - 44-03 113 39
Newell Borough - 46-01 55 26
Nicholson Township - 48-01 153 71
North Union Township, District 1 - 50-01 309 83
North Union Township, District 2 - 50-02 494 139
North Union Township, District 3 - 50-03 139 51



North Union Township, District 4 - 50-04 388 102
North Union Township, District 5 - 50-05 78 23
Ohiopyle Borough - 52-01 11 1
Perry Township - 54-01 224 114
Perryopolis Borough - 56-01 219 108
Point Marion Borough - 58-01 100 24
Redstone Township, District 1 - 60-01 197 52
Redstone Township, District 2 - 60-02 224 85
Redstone Township, District 3 - 60-03 39 27
Redstone Township, District 4 - 60-04 37 20
Saltlick Township - 62-01 309 116
Smithfield Borough - 64-01 104 24
South Connellsville Borough - 66-01 149 71
South Union Township, District 1 - 68-01 980 232
South Union Township, District 2 - 68-02 476 126
South Union Township, District 3 - 68-03 526 148
Springfield Township, District 1 - 70-01 99 72
Springfield Township, District 2 - 70-02 172 49
Springhill Township - 72-01 177 102
Stewart Township - 74-01 80 28
Uniontown City, Ward 1 - 76-01 197 56
Uniontown City, Ward 2 - 76-02 99 32
Uniontown City, Ward 3 - 76-03 102 43
Uniontown City, Ward 4 - 76-04 76 19
Uniontown City, Ward 5 - 76-05 192 38
Uniontown City, Ward 6 - 76-06 87 32
Uniontown City, Ward 7 - 76-07 185 60
Upper Tyrone Township - 78-01 146 82
Vanderbilt Borough - 80-01 42 25
Washington Township - 82-01 387 231
Wharton Township - 84-01 488 130
Total 14,081 5,229


